AIRSTREAM

202 6 Atlas
Parts Book




TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPLIANCES.......cotiiiitietestesee ettt st emss e ste e ssensasesae e 1
N L@ @ N[ T N = = PP 1
HYDRONIEURNACE ANHOTVVATERSY STEM. .. .cittttuuieeeieittteteeeettteseesesstttaeeeessstanaeseestanaeeessstanteesesrnneeesesrsnnaeeesesrnnnnnns 2
BURNER ANBUELPUMP, HY DRONIGSY STEM....cettttuiieeitetttteeeeeetttiseeesestatseesssstannaeseeststanaeesestsnnaeesesnnteessestnnnneeessesrnnaes 3
MICROWAVE ANDDOKTOR ... .ceuuuiiiteeietieeete ettt aeeeetteeetteetstaeeesaasaaasetanaasstnsasssanseatnaasssaseessansesstnsaeesnsaesnnaesstnnaersnnnnns 4
REFRIGERATOR AREIEEZER. ... ..cuuuiitti ettt e e e ttie e et e e e et e e e eat e e s et e e e et eeeeaa e e taneess b aeesaaesanesetasaesaan s stnaeesneeetneesrnnaerernns 4

EXTERIOR SHELL.....oo e 5
R LN I @Y 0 1] | o = 5
WV ALL GURBSIDE. ... ceittnieittieeeeti e e st e e st ee et ee ettt e e e st e eaan e e st aesaaesetanesetasesssnsesstanestaseesssnsesannsesstnsaessneessnneesetaneennnaess 7
L N O = PSR PPR 9
HITCH ANBHITCHOOVER. ... ittt e ettt et e ettt e ettt e e et te e e et ee et e e e et e e s st e e eaa e e e aaa s e tan e s aba e eesanessanaranseeentnesstnneenranns 10
L N | 10
S [0 = W 1 Y N 11
FRONTCAP ANDIRANSITIORANELS. ....euuitttteeitttteeetteeeet e eeetteeeaaa e eetaaeeauaessanaeetanaeeatnsatesnneeanaeesnsaersnnsesstnneeesnnaannnneenes 12
I TN T I N N 13
AIRDAM, FRONTBUMPER. ... .ccuuiiitieetitee et eee et e e et e e e et e eeeat e e e st e s et e s et ee e st esatanasasnaesstnsesesansesstnaeessnsessnnaesstaaeersnnaees 14
REPLACEMENBRILLE ... eetuuittt ettt e e eteee st e e e et ee ettt ee e et e e et e e e st e s st e e e baseessan e sannes st aessnsesssanesstasesssnessnnaesetnaeensnnnens 14
DECALINAMEPLATEBNDREFLECTORS. ... cittueettteeeitt ettt eetetaeeettaesstaeeettaaetnseseraeesstaaeeeaneeesnassetaseessteessnaeseraeesansees 14

INTERIOR SHELL ... e e 15
S IDEOUTSDEWALEXTRUSIONS ...ttt eettteeeteee ettt e eet e e et e e et e e e e et eeeaa e e st eeseta e e eaan e s saneeansaeesanessanneeeaanaeeesnsessnneeeerans 15
(@ = I\ 2 N =T ST 16
DA SH T RIMKIT. .. ettt ettt e et e e e e et et ettt e e e et e e s et e e e e aa e e e e e e et e e e aan e s saneeesaneeean s eaaneeestnaeeeaneerranaentnnns 17
RV LN 1T = =3 TP 17
VVINDOWWNVALAN CE L IDEOUT ... ettt eeei e ettt e e et eeett e e e et e e e ett e e e eaa e e s aaaeeeta e eesan e saaneeeta e eeansesasanaasssnaessnseeesnnnestnseernnneres 18

CHASSIS ..ottt ettt 19
P [ 0] = 2 =1V TR 19
ALUMINUMWWHEELS . ..ottt e s e et e e et e e et e e ettt e e e et e e e e e e e et s e s eaa e e e ta e eaan e s aanesstaaeesaseesnnesstnsaennnsassnnaentneersnnarenn 19
L= N ] P 19
MU L AP S, ettt et oo et e e ettt e ettt ee et eeeeta e e eaa e e et e eeta e eetanetetaaeetaaaeanneeetaaeerataaranaeantaaaaranaas 19
[ =[N e X = OO PPR PP 19
STEPSDRIVER ANBASSENGER ... .ceuuiiiitieeitt e eeaeeeta e eeeet e eeeaaaee s et e eeaaeeesanres et eeeaaaseeaarasta e eeaneessneeetaeeranssnrnneerernnns 20
=Y T 0 T = 20
TGRSR S =1 /T Y 21
EXTERIOROMPARTMENTRSREAR ..ottt ettt e ettt e e ettt e et e ettt e et et e e e et e e e e ta e e eeaa e e e tan e e e s eeeaa e esanaasatnaeernneennnaaenanns 22
EXTERIOROMPARTMENTR SV ETBAY. .. .ottt et e e et e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e eaaeeeta e eeatnesanneeesaneesnnnaaes 23
EXTERIOROMPARTMENTCSFORWARD. ... ittieeiiteeeitt e et eeeeteeeeat e e e st e e e et e eeaaeeeaan e e st eeean s essnnsestanaeesnnessnnaaestnearnnsnn 24
EXTERIOROMPARTMENTC SSTORAGHAPPBATTERIBOX. ....cvttiiieeiiiiiiei e ettt e e ettt e e e e e et tee s e e e aab e e e e e ee bbb e e eeseesbaaeeseerees 25
EXTERIOROMPARTMENTCSREAR ... ctieeitiee ettt e et e et e e et e e e e e e e et e e e et ee s s eesaa e e e e aa e e et e e s e e eean e e eaan e retneersnnseraneeerans 26

EXTERIOR DOQRS... ..o e e aas 27
EXTERIOROMPARTMENDOORS . ... ittueeitt ettt et etaaeeetaeeeat et st eeeta e eeansasetanaasstaaessanassanaastasaasstnsaeasnnsassanaesnnnaeesnnsareen 27
EINTRYDOOR. ...t ceit et e et ettt e ettt e et e e e et e e ettt e e e et e e et e e esaa e ssan e e tanaeeaa s esan e eanaeesasaessnnasstnnaeesnnaannnnnaees 28
S 01 2T =111 T PR 29




LA 2P 30

AV NN G S, oo ettt ettt e et et e e e eaerens 31
A N e LT R0l 5 S TRYZ == /] TN 31
AVVNING SALLPREMIUMPAINT, 1. ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et eta e s e s st e s s ee st s e s b e et seba e e ta s e b s et s s aaes st e s b e ea e s baeeta s s b s ebn s enssassbnseanssenes 31

WINDOW COVERINGS . ... ettt et e vmen e eens 32
I Y ] T 32
COCKPITVINDOWSHADES. ..ttt tt ettt ettt et et e e e et e e et e e b e e s e s ea s e e s e s b e s b ee st e e b e e ba e s saes s sahe e s b e s aaeesa e sbneean s sbeesasssbnsesnssennns 32

ELECTRICAL, 110 VO LT ..ottt et et e e vmr e e e e ens 33
IS T RIBUTIORENTER .. ttutttuttttetttestnettusesneesaessestasesnsssesssesessaesssesssstasesssssssssstnsssneestsessneesssesneessteeneeetnmeeteestierens 33
S R0 =T ST = 0T U = T 33
(NS = S ST = 1] = = T 34
(80N A7 = = 1 =1 T 34
ENERGWIANAGEMENSY STEMEIMS)......coi ittt etttk e e e e st e e e e e bbb e e e e e snbb e e e e e anbbeeeeeennnnes 34
[ o = o O I SR [ S = o @ = 5T 34
[ Y = 0 LY /PP 34

ELECTRICAL, 12 VO LT oottt e mr e e e enes 35
[ 12X v PR 35
BAT TE R A CK P T ON A P P, ..o e et et e et e e e e e et e et e et et e s aa e sa e et s eaa e st s eans et s esnasetans 35
CHASSHITOUSEOHARGING ANIIONITORING. ... cetttnieeittesttieeseaeesatasessaaesstaeessaa s aesaa st sbaseesssssssansssstasesbnesssnssssssnesssrnns 35
PV = N ] Y o O 00 TP 36
L T T T2 I = 37
IS O TN S T2 I =1 37
BREAKERIBUSEHRELAYSL2V ... ittt e ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e ae b s eeeeeaaa e eeeeesa b aeeseessaaasaesansnneeesenns 38
(0 = = S 5= 38
TANKIV ONITORSY STENL .1t tttutttnettueetttett e st eeta e ettt sss e st sasesssass e saasssa e ssass b esasstssas st sansstssansssssesasssnesssstnssenesstseren 38
REARVIEVCAMERABACKURCAMERAANDGOVER. ... itttittetti ettt et e et eeae e st e et e st e et s ea s e ea e e ba s e sa s st s e an e st e sa s st raneesterans 39
CAMERASYSTEMCAMERA ANBREVIEVIMIRROBNTERFACE ....uuittitteitieetteettitsteestnesanessteranesssessessneetsstnsestaeetessneesnessneees 40
CAMERASY STEVMBUMPERS ENSORNTERFACE ... .ccvuiiiti ettt eeeteeeeaaeeeetaeeeeteesesaeeestneesesnesesneesetneeeesnesessneeeernneeessneesennee B2
CAMERASYSTEMSDEVIEWMIRRORS. ....cuuiiitiee it e eeteeette e e e et e e e et e e st eeesaeesssneeeetaeeeessnseessnesensneeeesnsesesnneesssneeeesneeeenns. B
L7 = = T | o
S TAY IO Y = TR (o |
R TAY IO =P 47
= 2YT0] =TT 5 PTRPRRR” o
[ = 21T = (1 1 TP 48
LN LT 11 Y 49

ENTER T AINMEN T ..o e et ettt e e e eeens 50
V] ][ TR 50
Y/ = TN 50
TV ANDENTER TAINMENTABINET: ...ttt tttueetteteatesteeaestesaasessesansesa s saeansssasean st sa s eaasstn e sasesasssasstasesnssstssensssnresnessnsernns 51
CONNE CTERIT, AR TERMARKET ... ettt ettttettntetttettssaesaasesasseaseasstan e saera e sa st resaesasean s sasesnssensssasstnsesnnsstresnsetresessnnres 51
RS I R N =8 T X = 51

FLOOR COVERINGS. .ttt ettt et et eenens 52
FLOORCOVERINGARPE TINERSANDIM ATS . .. oo et ee ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e et ee e e e e s aa s e eas e eeeaan e s s aaeeatnseeeaasesrnneerernns 52

FURNITURENTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS.........ccooiiieee 53




LR 2YT0] 22,010 ] 1T 53

ROOFLOCKEROORSHELDEL M. ...tuuieeieiiiiseeeseetiaeeeseststseeesestaa s eeaessasaseeesastansaesesssaanaessstanaeeseetsnnareessastnnsessesssnnnnns 53
ROOFLOCKERDOORSGREYTEDAR. ... eetttttuteeeeettttteesesttanteeeeesestanaeetestaaeeeeststaeseestanreeeeratnteeteestnnaaeererrrnnererermnns 53
ROOFLOCKEROORSCONTINENTAIALNUT ... cetttttttieeeeteettutieeeeststteeesessstnnaeeesssstaraeseestanareeessstnnaeesensnnteeeersrnmnnieeeeerrnns 53
Y T2 L0 ] < 53
FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS......cc e 54
[ 0 10] = 0 10 S =1 = O35 3PP 54
ROOFLOCKERFRONTOVERHEAD.. ... .cettttttiteeeteettteeeseetttaeeesesttnneeeeesanaseeesastanneetersrtanaersstanaeesestsnntereeresstanressesrnnnnns 56
[ 0 10] = 0 10 =1 = = 8 TSP 57
ROOHLOCKERR SBATHROOM .....uuiiititeeitie et eteeeet e e ettt e e st ee e et e eeettee st ees st aesetneeesan s s aaessnassanasstanaasstnseesnnaessnnaaeernns 58
FURNITURE, LOUNGE.....co ettt e e 59
LY L2 2 = o SN 59
FACIA HARDWOODSLIDEOUTIM URPHYBED.........cevttteieeiiettiieseettstiaeeessesstasaeessesstaseeseestanasessssstansaeesessaneeessesstanseeseeerees 60
MURPHBEDFRAME ANRVALL .. ceuiitiiiee e e e et ee et e et e e e et e s s ee s e s et e et eetaseaanestnseanestnsannsetsesneeansernnsernersnnesnsernnd 62
FORWARIR SANDC SNVALL ..t eetteeette e ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e et e e et e e et e e eaa e e e st e s et e e e st s e san e e baeeeatn s staneessnaessnnnsernneeeernns 63
ENTERTAINMENTIENTEROP. .....u ittt iiiii e ettt e e ettt e et e e et e e et et e e e e st ee et e e e st e essaa e setanaessaneessanessanesetaseeestnessnnserstaeennnnnes 65
o I N LN Y= = N = 66
(@ 0] 2N =1 I =0 =T (5 Y =3 N = 68
SHELESTARLINIRDUTER ... ittt ettt eeett e e s e e et e e eeta s e s et ee e et e e ean e e etan e s ataeeesasaeesnnaesanaeesnsasennnaestneennnsesnnserstnnaennnnaens 70
QUBBYFRONTOVERHEAD. ... ciittueiitieeeitteeeateesetaeeeetaaeeeannestnaeetasaeeannetasnnasstnaennnseesanasetnsaesansseesnnnrnnnaerssnseeesnnrereen 71
L DSy Y Y =0 PRSPPI 72
FURNITURE, GALLEY .. e eme e e 73
L I {17 I P 73
L I .Y =] 1N = PP 74
STAND HYDRONIEBIEATER. ... eitteeeite e et e et e ettt e et e e e e e et e e e et e e e et e e st e e e e st e e aaa e e san e s st eee st eesannsrannaeeesneeesnneereen 77
GALLEYVORKSTATION . .. ctuuetitteeeett i ee et ee st e e eett e e e et e s et ees s ee e st e e aaa e e tanaeeasa e saan s st aeesansessnnesesaneestnaesnnneessnneeenrnnns 8
RV =N 1 =T = @V =1 = N 79
REFRIGERAT@IRBINET. ... ittt ettt eetttee st ees i eeeatases st e eeta e eean s tetanaasstnsasasnsestanaastnsaessnnsasstnnsessnsassnnnssetnnsersnnsernnnneeeen 80
PANTRIVVARDROBE.......ouutiiieiiiitiieeeeetttaeeeeeeett e eeeeee sttt aaaees sttt aeeseesataeaessatansaaesessatanaaeesssstansaeeestannasesessstannseeseessnnn 81
FURNITURE, LAVATORY. ..o 83
S R0 = Y o] o T =P 83
SUIDINADOOR ANDVALL ... ettt eeeeteeeete e ettt e e e et e e e eat e e e et e e e st e e ettt eesaaa e s st ae e st essnnassanaaeetasaeesnnsassanaennnaeesnnesssnneaesnnns 85
YN 0] o) (0] = U PRSP 86
LAV AT ORABINET. ... ettt eeii ettt e ettt e ettt e e e et aeeeetaee s e ee et e aeeaa e eesanesstanaessasasssnnastasaesannsasasnneeesnassnnsasssnnsaessnaaesnnnnees 87
MEDICINEABINETOLDVERSION. ... .cttueeitteeett et staaeeetaaeeett et staeestaaeeanasetanasstasaessnsessnnaastasaesstnsasssnaeessnnaesnnneessnnserees 89
MEDICINIEABINETINEWWERSION. ....ceevtteeeteeesete e e eaeeeese e e st e e eeta e e e s sesaaeeeaa e esaneseta e eaansesaneeetaseeesnnsessansesansersnnernes 90
BT N D L@ ] =] 8 N 92
LT N 10 L@ ] =] 5 94
HARDWARE. ... e 96
S o 15 = SR NN 5 2 X = N 96
[N =5 PR RUPUPPRN 96
BATHROOMICCESSORIES .. .cittttuueetetttttreesartiteeteettna it eeeeetaaeteettanaaeeeetstan e sertanaaeeestantaeeseetnnaeesessnnanreeeresrnnnns 96
HANDLES ATCHESINDFASTENERS. ... ctitutieittietetaeettaeeettaeeettaesetaaeeataeataaestanaasatnsasstaneeesaaeesnsesssnnaasstnaessnaeennnaaeesnns 97
COMPARTMENIATCH ANIMANUALOVERRIDE. ... .cctuuetitieeeetteeeat ettt eeest e e e et eestaaeeaaaeestnesstanaaesnnaessnnrestnaaerstnserennaeersns 929
L ECTRONIRD T AR AT CH. ... ittt e et e e ettt e et e e et e ettt e e et e e eat e e e st e e e ta e e eaan e eaaneeetasaeeaan s etanseestnaaesnnseesnnaaenrnns 100
GASSTRUTS ANDOORPROPS. ... ittt e et e e et e et e ettt e e et e e e et e e eat e e etaa e e st e e e st e saanaaetan e eatnsassnnneeetasaeennneeetnnearsnnns 100
MURPHYBEDLOCKHINGE .....utuueeieeiiiie s e e e sttt s e e s eeets e e e e e satt s e e e e eetaa e eeeeeastanaeeeeetannaeeeessaaaneaeesetannseeesennnnseeresnrnnaeeaees 101




SAFETY EQUIPMENT ... eme e e 104
DETECTORS ARIREEXTINGUISHER. ... . cittieeiiti i eeetieeeet e ettt e e eetee e et e ee e et e e eaanees st ee ettt aeeean s sanaasstnaasssnsaeesnnaesstnaaennnares 104
LABELS AND TAGS. ..ot rmt e e a e 105
LABELS ANDAGS 1111t eetettiteeeeee ettt s eseee bt e eeeeees st eeeeesana e eaeeastanneeeesesaaanseeeestsanaeeesssanansaeeeestannaeseesssannaeesenstannnaeeernns 105
PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM.......ccccoiiiiiimeeie e, 106
FRE STV ATERTANK .. c.ettttuteeeteeettt et eeseetua s eeeeeeest s eeessettaneeesesssanaeesesssansaaeessssanssaeseesannsaseesssssansareentannsaeeeessstnnseeeensrnnn 106
EXTERIOBHOWER. ... ..t eiiiittie e e et ettt e e e eeettt e e e eesee bt aeeeesaat s eeeeastan s aeees e s st aesastannsaesessssannseesesstansaesestsnnsseeseesnsnnsaneenns 106
(Ol I A4y 1 == (010 2 L 7S 106
RN =15 1] PPt 106
WATERPUMP ANDOONTROLLER. ....ctutiiitieeitt e eeeteesstaeee ettt eeestees st e eeaaa e s et aess b eesstaesasanssannaesstnseseraneasstnaeesrnressnneerernns 107
FAUCET ANBINK GALLEY. .. .ctuuiitteeeetieeetieeetteeee st ee e et e s et e e e st eeeaan e s st e setaseeesan e sanaessasesssanesstaseeessnseesnaeeessneesesnsees 107
FAUCET ANBINK LAVATORY. ...t ieiiiieiite e ettt e et e ettt e e et e e e ete e e e et eeeaa e s e st e s et e e e st e eesaa e s tan e estneestneestaneesannsseraneersrnnns 107
S RO 7 AT =L@ ] | =4 107
LS YNy I = B =S 108
KA N1 =214 @ £ PN 109
S NV 0] i PRSPPIt 110
FRE SN AT ERT  TTING S ...t etette ettt ettt e et e ettt e et e e e et e ee e et eeean e e e san e e st e e e st e sasaassan e essa s ssanessaneeanassesnnsesstnneersnnnees 111
PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM......ccceiiitiiiiitiiineieesiese et annas 113
X Y N URRN 113
(€ Lo N PSR 113
BLACKIANKHLUSH. ... ittt ettt e et e et e et e ea e et e ea e e et e et e e ta e sa e et e s s e e ta e sana st eansansesneanarnnaesnsarnnastnnenn 113
M ACERATORIMP SYSTEM. ... eeettneeetaeeeeti e eeeeeeete e e et eeeeta e e e s e saaeee st eesaneeetaeesatnsessnnessanaeessnseeesansessneerstneeesnnaeeees 114
(B YIS S =Y = = Mo a0 T0] = P 115
[ IS Ay = Y A= T@ 1Y = = T 1 ] = PP 116
[0 0 = RS 118
SEALERS AND GASKETS. ..o 119
S I PPN 119
L] = 1 7St 119
UNDERCOATING. ettt ettt ettt e ettt eee et e ettt eee st e ee ettt ee s s e e s taaaeeaan e sesnnassanaeeanssesanasstanaassnnsssnnnastnsaessnnsessnnneessnnaesnnnnnn 119
BEDDING, PILLOWS......ocviiiiiieeiecie ettt ettt amae e 120
M AT TRESS ANBIEETS. ... itiiiiit ettt et ee et e ettt ettt e e ettt e e eaa e e e taa e e ata e e eaaa e s st aaetasaesaan s atnnaaesaneessnnssetnnaaestnsaesnnnnaesnn 120
BEDDING AN LLOWKITS . . ettt iiitie e et e et e et e et e e et e e e et e e et e e et e e s st e eeeta e e ssan e eanaeeaaseessanasstanaaesnnaeennnaessnaarnnnsans 120
O o O] RSN = 8 121
(O ]SS =7y 5 121
S 0] =7 P UPPPTRIRt 121
VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS. ..o e 122
[ Y08 I N2V = N RSP 122
LS 741 RPN 122
(@ = T TN V7= N1 Y P PP 122

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN. ... 123




[ L] =17 | ][N PO UPPPPRT 123
LAUAN -1 124
[ 4T[0 o PP SUPPTPTRTPPPI 124
TRIMS AND TOUGBP....... e 125
TRIM .. 125




Air Conditioner

690699 -07
690699 -02
690699 -03
690699 -04
690699 -05
690699 -100
690699 -103
690699 -104
690699 -0200
602708
602709
382341
382342
115920
365194
204438 -01*
382606 -01*

*NOTE: 204438

APPLIANCES

Air Conditioner, Mach 8, 15K BTU w/heat pump,
Room temperature sensor

Heat ready HP control kit

Cooling Assembly, A/C For Roof

Mounting kit, Mach 8

Filter, For AC Ceiling Assembly

Dual Run Capacitor, 3+ Wires

Mounting Gasket Kit

COVER, BLACK FOR 690699 -02

Return air, AC Plenum

Cold air, AC Plenum

Grill, Return air

Filter, Wire mesh

Bracket, AC mount

Tape, 20, Aluminum f oi
Assembly, AC Register, Louvere

Register , AC, Adjustable Brushed

-01 replaced 382606 -01 mid -model year

Black




APPLIANCES

Hydronic Furnace and Hot Water System

Nooh~wnpE

C:r/’

135685 -01
113956

690797 -01
690797 -24
690797 -33
969801
690797 -22
690797 -23
690797 -41
690797 -10
690797 -11
690797 -13
690797 -27
14504 W
602854
690797 -25
602851
602913
340084 -36

T

Install, Hydronic Heating System (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Elwell Heater (not for order/see parts below)

Heater, Elwell Heating System

Vent, Outlet Flange, 60mm

Cover, Vent

Assembly, Timberline Stand

Air Handler, Timberline

Air Handler, Ducted, Timberline

Circulating Pump, Binar 10

Sensor, Room Temp

Cover, Sensor, Elwell

Spring Clamp, Heater Hose, 27mm

Harness, Atlas

Anti - Freeze, Polar Magic, 55 Gallon Drum
Hos e, Heater, . 750 I D
Ducting, 60mm, 20m Roll, Timberline

Clamp, Hose, .5 To 1.375, Stainless

Elbow,90 -Degr ee, For 3/ 40
Hose Clamp, SS, 2.750

2

Hos e




APPLIANCES

Burner and Fuel Pump , Hydronic System

135685 -02 Install, Elwell Burner  (not for order/see parts below)
135690 Install, Elwell Fuel Pump (not for order/see parts below)
690797 -02 Burner, Binar 10, Diesel, Timberline

690797 -41 Circulation Pump, Binar 10

690797 -39 Muffler, Binar 10, Timberline

690797 -13 Spring Clamp, Heater Hose, 27mm

690797 -08 Fuel Line, Timberline, Rol
690797 -37 Fuel Pump, Binar 10, Diesel, Timberline

690797 -07 Bracket, Round, Fuel Pump, Timberline

455943 Bracket, Chassis Mounting, Elwell Fuel Pump

690797 -31 Adapter, Fuel line, Mercedes

690797 -09 Adapter, Fuel line, Timberline

690797 -35 Intake Hose, Binar 10, Timberline

602854 Hose, Heater, . 750 1D
300111 -25 Washer, Flat 1/4 Inch

340073 -03 Clamp Muffler W/Nuts & Saddle

350147 -25 Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4 -20

383003 Hanger, Generator exhaust

383116 Washer - Cushioning Rubber - 0.251D

455968 Exhaust Tip, Timberline, Stainless

603035 Bl eeder Fitting, JO hose
340073 -03 Clamp, Muffler, W/Nuts & Saddle




APPLIANCES

Microwave and Cooktop

514023 Cooktop, Induction, 1000 watt, 1 -Burner
690728 -01 Microwave , Convection, 1.1 CF SS #RV -200s -Con
690728 -02 Trim Kit , Microwave, SS, #T K-200S SS

Refrigerator and Freezer

690692 Refrigerator/Freezer, Two Doors, Novakool
690692 -101 Door Only, Refrigerator, For 690692
690692 -102 Door Only, Freezer, For 690692

690692 -103 Ice Cube Tray, For 690692

690692 -104 Thermostat, For 690692

690692 -105 Resisto r, For 690692

690692 -106 Door Panel Only, Refrigerator, For 690692
690692 -107 Door Panel Only, Freezer, For 690692
690692 -108 DC Module, For 690692

690692 -109 ACDC Module, For 690692

690692 -110 Bracket, For 690692

690692 -111 Computer Fan, 12V, For 690692




EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall, Roadside ‘/@
S S 1§
] 5
g
(9)— . % @\ _
| [t
@\Q! 1Al
I —®
1 \
¥ ]
= | |
Oy 2
@/ | N i
| = ﬂj B

Parts Listed on Next Page

5




EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall, Roadside
923781 Shell Assembly
135620 Wall Assemblies, Atlas (not for order/see parts below)
135569 -TAB Install, Fiberglass (not for order/see parts below)
1. 372349* Window, Top Hinge, 23.63 x41.63 0
372279* Window, Top Hinge, 23.63
2. 372350** Window Only, Top hinge,
372286 ** Window, Top hinge, 17.63 x 28.75 0
3. 923268 Slide - out room assembly
4. 923 806 Roadside Wall
5. 115692 Extrusion, Hinge body rail
6. 923283 Compartment door
7. 923325 Slide - out compartment door, Aft
8. 923326 Slide - out compartment door, Aft
9. 203858 -01 Rear bumper
10. 204404 Rear cap
11. 924027 -01 Taillight Assembly, RS
12. 203836 Wheel well flare, RS
13. 204407 Transition Panel, RS
14. 204405 Front Cap, Fiberglass
386293 -02 Reflector, Red decal, RS rear bumper
116075 -01 Bumper Support
114879 -02 Al umi num Sheet|, .04 x 33
*NOTE: 372349 replaced 372279 mid -model year 2026
*NOTE: 372350 replaced 372286 mid -model year 2026

X

17.

41 .
5 X

284.

N W
o O

50




EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall, Curbside

\

11

T ANRSTREAM
i Il :
I

[Pm——

Y
I

Parts Listed on Next Page
7




EXTERIOR SHELL

Wall, Curbside
923781 Shell Assembly
135620 Wall Assemblies, Atlas (not for order/see parts below)
135569 -TAB Install, Fiberglass (not for order/see parts below)
1. 372349* Window, Top Hinge, 23.63 X
372279* Window, Top Hinge, 23.63 X
2. 372322 Door, Main Entry, PTL Engineering
3. 923 807 Curbside Wall
4. 115692 Extrusion, Hinge body rail
5. 923283 Compartment door
6. 92332 8 Compartment door, CS angled, Forward
7. 923327 Compartment door, CS angled, Aft
8. 203858 -01 Rear bumper
9. 204404 Rear cap
10. 924027 -02 Taillight Assembly, CS
11. 203874 Wheel well flare, CS
12. 923460 -01 Flush Door , Atlas
13. 204017 Step skin
14. 204018 Body skin cut out
115694 Extrusion, Door Hinge, 350
15. 204406 Transition Panel, CS
16. 204405 Front Cap, Fiberglass
386293 -01 Reflector, Red decal, CS rear bumper
513037 Grab handle w/LED lights
*NOTE: 372349 replaced 372279 mid -model year 2026




Rear Cap

135566
916531

1. 204404
2. 514479
456061
320116
. 513886
. 514603
514603
383191
455193
455193
114743
114514
115689
116591
114514
116593
116593

W

-02

-06
-14

-01
-02

-01
-02

EXTERIOR SHELL

I |
I

B (o) W 5

g ! ._-—i /

Install, Rear Cap (not for order/see parts below)

Weldment Assembly, Atlas Rear Wall

Rear Cap, Fiberglass
Light, License Plate Lamp
Bracket, License Plate Light

Screw, Black, #8 x 10
Red sealed LED marker/clearance light
Bumper Sensor, Painted (Hi  -Tech Silver)

Bumper Sensor, Painted (Gloss Black)

Sensor Grommets

Bracket, Rear Wall & Cap Support, W/Locknuts
Bracket, Rear Wall & Cap Support
Angle Alum .11 X 1.5
Tube Alum .062 X 1.5
Gusset-Wal I 50 X 50 XL
Rear Wall Bow, Atlas

Tube Alum .062 X 1.50 SQ 21'1"

Closeout CS, Rear Wall Taillight

Closeout RS, Rear Wall Taillight

0
0

X 20
SQ 21'19d




EXTERIOR SHELL

Hitch and Hitch Cover

135216
135825 -TAB

411232
203880 -HS
203880 -B
350275
350295 -02

Rear Bumper

135630
135825 -TAB

203858 -01
203880 -HS
203880 -B
116534
116885
350275
350295 -02
455073
455315
455316
116075 -01
514603 -06
514603 -14
514603 -11
383191

Install, Hitch (not for order/see parts below)
Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

Hitch Assembly

Hitch cover, Iridium Silver

Hitch cover, Black

Thumb Screw -1/4 -20- Plastic
Rivet Nut -1/4 -2 0 , 1280 0

Install, Rear Bumper (not for order/see parts below)
Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

Rear bumper

Hitch cover, Iridium Silver

Hitch cover, Gloss Black

Plate, 7 -Way Plug Blk

Bracket, Bumper Support

Thumb Screw -1/4 -20- Plastic
RivetNut -1/4-20, .-128® o
Weldment, Rear bumper support
Bracket, RS rear bumper

Bracket, CS rear bumper

Bumper Support

Bumper Sensor, Painted (Hi  -Tech Silver)
Bumper Sensor, Painted (Gloss Black)
Sensor Grommets

Sensor Grommets, Premium Paint

10




Slide -Out Room

EXTERIOR SHELL

Ty

\ =)

ot

®

135425 Slide -Out Room (not for order/see parts below)
1. 411041 Slide - out system, Schwintek
2. 923283 Compartment door
3. 923325 Slide - out compartment door, Aft
4. 372349* Window, Top Hinge, 23.6
372279* Window, Top Hinge, 23.6
5. 115839 Aluminum trim, Slide  -out floor
6. 204463 -02 Trim, Slideout Beltline, Chrome
204513 -02 Trim, Slideout Beltline, Gloss Black
7. 455324 Compartment, Slide out
115694 Extrusion, Door hinge
115692 Extrusion, Hinge body rail
512962 -01 Electronic rotary latch, Southco
513931 Carrier, Track cable
513354 Door magnetic contact
382310 Slide out roller
365443 Gasket - Flap 1"X .63"#SD -351
*NOTE: 372349 replaced 372279 mid -model year 2026

11

w w




EXTERIOR SHELL

Front Cap and Transition Panels

N -

135567
135568

. 204405
. 204406

204407

Install, Front Cap  (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Transition Panels (not for order/see parts below)

Front Cap, Fiberglass
Transition Panel, CS
Transition Panel, RS

12




Beltline Molding

135001
135949
135825 -TAB

. 204463 -01
204513 -01
. 204463 -02
204513 -02
. 204463 -03
204513 -03
. 204463 -04
204513 -04
. 204463 -05
204513 -05
. 204463 -06
204513 -06
. 204463 -07
204513 -07
365222

EXTERIOR SHELL

Install, Decals Chrome (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Decals Black (not for order/see parts below)
Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

Trim, Front RS Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Front RS Beltline , Gloss Black
Trim, Slideout Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Slideout Beltline, Gloss Black
Trim, Mid RS Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Mid RS Beltline, Gloss Black
Trim, Rear RS Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Rear RS Beltline, Gloss Black
Trim, Front CS Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Front CS Beltline, Gloss Black
Trim, Mid CS Beltline , Chrome
Trim, Mid CS Beltline, Gloss Black
Trim, Rear CS Beltline, Chrome
Trim, Rear CS Beltline, Gloss Black
Tape, 3M, Double Coated

13




EXTERIOR SHELL

Air Dam, Front Bumper

135814 Install, Air dam (not for order/see parts below)
135825 -TAB Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)
204069 -05HS Body kit, front bumper, Hi gh T ech Silver
325130 Rivet nut, Zinc plated

300170 Rubber washer

300171 Washer, Zinc

345522 Hex head bolt

Replacement Grille

135763 Install, Replacement Grille (not for order/see parts below)
135825 -TAB Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)
204470 Grille, Replacement for Mercedes, w/Chrome Accents
204470 -01 Grille, Replacement for Mercedes, all Black

300170 Washer, Rubber, 10

Decals, Nameplates , and Reflectors

135001 Install, Decals, (not for order/see parts below)

135949 Install, Decals, Premium (not for order/see parts below)

135825 -TAB Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

386376 Mercedes Emblem, 80

386691 -02 Badge, Airstream, Hood

386308 Embl em, Airstream, Chrome, 8.890
386328 Airstream Badge, Chrome, 29.220

386272 Airstream Badge, Black Chrome, 29. 22
386255 -02 Embl em, Airstream, Bl ack Chr ome, 12.
386293 -01 Reflector, RH lower, Red

386722 -01 Reflector, RH Lower, Black

386293 -02 Reflector, LH lower, Red

386722 -02 Reflector, LH Lower, Black

14




INTERIOR SHELL

Slide -out Sidewall Extrusions

GhwpPE

112425

455079
455080
115961 -01
115944
115961 -02
382547
365035
360339

Slide -out Sidewall Extrusions Install (not for order/see parts below)

Slide -out bracket, Forward

Slide -out bracket, Aft

Extrusion, Slide -out sidewall opening, Left
Extrusion, Slide -out sidewall opening
Extrusion, Slide -out sidewall opening, Right
Wiper seal, Single bulb

Rubber seal, Access door

3M weather strip and gasket, Black

15




INTERIOR SHELL

Ceiling Panels

923832 Ceiling Panels (not for order/see parts below)
1. 923303 -01 Panel, Ceiling CS Aft
2. 923303 -02A Panel, Ceiling CS Mid
3. 923303 -02B Panel, Ceiling CS Mid
4. 923303 -02C Panel, Ceiling CS Front
5. 923303 -03 Panel, Ceiling Rear
6. 923303 -05A Panel, Ceiling RS Mid
7. 923303 -05B Panel, Ceiling RS Mid
8. 923303 -05C Panel, Ceiling RS Front
9. 923303 -06 Panel, Ceiling Front
10. 924047 -1 Panel, Bathroom Sliding Door
11. 924048 -1 Panel, Bathroom Ceiling Pad
704235 -01 Fabric w/laminate backer, Carbon
704466 -01 Fabric w/laminate backer, Avalanche Hit
704123 -02 Fabric w/laminate backer, Brisa Bone
704602 -02 Fabric w/laminate backer, Loam Crow

16




INTERIOR SHELL

Dash Trim Kit

365487 Kit - Dash Premium Piano Black & Brushed Aluminum
203963 Mirror, Vanity visor

203977 Housing, Visor vanity mirror

Window Boxes

135737 Install, Layout (not for order, see parts below)
1. 968684 Window valance, CS
2. 968476 Window box, RS galley
3. 968745 Window valance, RS slide -out room
704235 -01 Fabric w/laminate backer, Carbon
704466 -01 Fabric w/laminate backer, Avalanche Hit ch

17




Window Valance Slide

ohkwhpE

968745

968745&000212BB
968745&000312BB
968745&000412BB
968745&000512BB
968745&000812BB
968745&000912BB
968745&001012BB
968745&001112BB
968745&001212BB
968745&001312BB
115042

380041

704235 -01
704466 -01
514502

INTERIOR SHELL

-Out

BACK

Window Valance Slide -Out

Panel, 4.28 x 27
Panel, 4.28 x 27
Panel, 4 x 74
Panel, 4.25 x 74
Panel, 4.28 x 27
Panel, 4.28 x 27
Panel, 9.13 x 4.15
Panel, 9.13 x 4.15
Panel, 9.13 x 4.15
Panel, 9.13 x 4.15
Al umi num
Bracket, 90°, 1 x 1

rod, 12.

Fabric w/laminate backer, Carbon
Fabric, Avalanche Hit
Reading light, Flexible, LED, w/USB

18

50




Air Ride System

411109 -01
411120 -02

CHASSIS

VB Air Ride System
Bracket, Xenon height sensor

Aluminum Wheels

135352

411256 -01
411256 -03
411256 -02
411256 -04
411256 -05
411256 -06
411256 -07

Fender Well

455214
455215

Mud Flaps

203922

Leveling Jacks
135176

411226
455574 -03
455574 -09
204 231
602973
411248

Install, Wheels Atlas  (not for order/see parts below)
Front Rim

Rear Rim

Lug Nut Cover, Front Rim

Lug Nut Cover, Rear Rim

Socket Screw, M6 x 1mm x 16mm

Emblem, Mercedes Benz

Allen Wrench, 5mm

Fender well, RS inner rear
Fender well, CS inner rear

Mudflap -RS/CS Rear Atlas

Install, Hydraulic Leveling Kit

Leveling Kit

Platform, Hydraulic Leveling Pump
Pump Intermediate Plate

Panel, Leveling/Awning Control Mount
Fitting, 6C40MXS, Hydraulic Leveling
Bracket, Rear

19

(not for order/see parts below)




CHASSIS

Steps, Driver and Passenger

135568
135527
135001
135949

456054 -01
45605 4-02
456055

456059

455855 -01
383059 -01
383059 -02

Install, Step Transitions (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Step Bracket (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Decals Chrome (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Decals Black (not for order/see parts below)

Step, Entry, RS

Step, Entry, CS

Bracket, Step

Bracket, Step Pad

Bracket, Step Reinforcement

Step Tread, Adhesive back, CS Running Board
Step Tread, Adhesive back, RS Running Board

Step , Main Entry Door

513040
513567
300052
345272 -03
456066
456067*
455263 *
455605
382513
513029 -08
204017

Power step, Project 2000 double

Step Controller Only, Project 2000
Washer, Fl at, 3/ 80
Bol t, Hex Head, 3/80
Outrigger, Fold -out step, RH
Outrigger , Fold-out Step, LH
Outrigger, Fold -out step, LH

Bracket - Step Skin Mounting, Upper
Bracket, Step skin mounting, Lower
Magnetic Door Switch

Step Skin

*NOTE: 456067 replaced 455263 early in model year production

20




Exhaust System

135286

135825 -TAB

454656
410999
411259
340073
340073
381509
455377
300052
350147
345272

-01

-10
-15

-37
-04

CHASSIS

Install, Exhaust Atlas  (not for order/see parts below)
Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

Exhaust Tailpipe

ExhaustTip, 2. 50 x 180

ExhaustTip, 2. 50 I N, X. 3®2 oOUT
Clamp, Muffler, 2.5"

Clamp, Muffler, 2.75"

Hanger, Tailpipe

Stra, L, .13 X 1.25 X 12.5, Black

Washer, 3/8 ID 5/8 OD, Flat

Nut, Nylon Lock, 3/8 -16

Screw -Cap, 3/8 -16 x 1.0, Hex Head

21




CHASSIS

Exterior Compartment, RS Rear

113654 Compartment, Shore cord, RS rear (not for order/see parts below)
1. 455084 Compartment latch cover
2. 455835 Compartment, Shore power

3. 514453 -02*  Power inlet, 30 amp, SmartPlug, Black
513797 -01*  Power inlet, 30 amp, SmartPlug

4. 381435 -02 Hatch, Access cover

5. 386339 Water valve/Coax cover plate
513079 Switch, Momentary w/light
510623 Coax connector
510623 -01 Coax connector locking nut
365035 Rubber seal, Access door

386316 -09 Grip -Nylon Liq Tight Crd Grip .75"

*NOTE: 514453 -02 replaced 513797 -01 mid -model year

22




CHASSIS

Exterior Compartment, RS Wet Bay

113970 Compartment, RS Wet Bay (not for order/see parts below)
1. 386361 Panel, Exterior Switches
2. 455942 Bracket , Solar Port
513898 Solar Port, Sidewall
3. 455962 Compartment, Shower/macerator
4. 602940 Black Tank Flush Kit, No Fuss
5. 601392 -06 City water fill w/regulator, 50 PSI
6. 602288 -10 Exterior shower outlet
7. 512934 -02 Roller guide
8. 381435 -02 Hatch, Access cover
9. 204260 Hatch Cover, Round, Bl ack, 50
365035 Rubber seal, Access door

23




CHASSIS

Exterior Compartment, CS Forward

NGO ARWNE

112482

455354
99900P -1444
455321
455320
381435 -02
513355
513224 -01
514067
513110
365035

CS Forward storage  (not for order/see parts below)

Compartment latch cover

Hat, Macerator switch, RS rear
Compartment, CS mid rear

Compartment, CS Mid forward

Hatch, Access cover

USB charger/HDMI/coax, Black

Light w/motion sensor & ON/OFF/Auto switch
Outlet Cover W/Gasket -W/P-GFI-BLK
Tie, Black w/fir tree mount

Rubber seal, Access door

24




CHASSIS

Exterior Compartment, CS Storage /APP Battery Box

oghkwnE

135686
135686

455354
365443
456102
456114
705167
705167
300072
345269
345838
345839
345839
382596
383117
386291
704518

-01
-02

-02
-03
-08
-04

-01
-04

-01

Install, CS Storage, no Batt (not for order/see parts below)
Install, CS Storage, w/Batt (not for order/see parts below)

Compartment latch cover

Gasket, Flap 1"X .63"#Sd  -351
Compartment, CS Storage/Batt Compartment
Bracket, Battery Hold Down

Mat, CS Compartment  without Holes
Mat, CS Compartment  with Holes

Lock Washer

ScrewCapH HGa.51/2 -13X1

Washer - Split Lock #10 Ss Black Oxide
Bolt-10-32 S S Black Oxide 1/4"
Bolt-10-32 S S Black Oxide 1/2"
Plug - Sheet Metal 1.25" #9622

Grommet, Cut to Size, Black, 0.016" -1.0" Hole Dia
Label - Warning Battery Ground

Liner - Compartment Blk #DR801

25




Exterior Compartment, CS Rear

135687

1. 455354

2. 456103
455942
365443
705167 -01

CHASSIS

Compartment, CS

Rear (not for order/see parts below)

Compartment latch cover
Compartment, CS rear

Bracket, Solar Port

Gasket - Flap 1"X .63"#SD -351

Mat, Compartment

26




EXTERIOR DOORS

Exterior Compartment Doors

135569 -TAB

923283
204012
923325
204013
923326
204014
923327
204015
923328
204016
115694
381435 -02
923460 -01

Install, Fiberglass (not for order/see parts below)

Compartment door assembly, Forward
Compartment door, Forward
Compartment door assembly, Aft
Compartment door, Aft

Compartment door assembly, RS angled
Compartment door, RS angled
Compartment door assembly, CS angled aft
Compartment door, CS angled aft
Compartment door, CS angled, Forward
Compartment door, CS angled forward
Extrusion, Door hinge

Hatch, Access cover

Flush Door -Atlas

27




Entry Door

135166
112530

372322
372322 -01
372322 -02
372322 -03
372322 -04
372322 -100
372322 -101
372322 -107
372322 -112
372322 -113
372322 -114
372322 -115
372322 -120
115921
115692
705029
320111
115902
802730
970326

EXTERIOR DOORS

Install, Main Door  (not for order/see parts below)

Install, Entrance Door Blind (not for order/see parts below)

Door, Main Entry, PTL Engineering
Black Vinyl, Door

Plastic Trim, Door

Adhesive, Door

Seal, Door

Latch, Rotary, Door 009  -192
2 Button Contact Set

Handle for Atlas Door

Top Hinge for Atlas Door

Bottom Hinge for Atlas Door

Gas Strut

Window for Main Door

Actuator (Trimark) For Atlas Door

Cutout , Entry Door Extrusi on,

Extrusion, Hi nge Body
Blind, Entrance Door

Screw, #8 X 3640 St ai
Threshold, Main Door

Head knocker, Main door

Closeout, Door, Carbin Fabric Laminate

28

Rai |

nl es




EXTERIOR DOORS

Screen Door

/|
) L

112631 Sliding Screen Door  Install (not for order/see parts below)
1. 115902 Threshold, Main door
2. 968756 Closeout, Sliding screen door
3. 372295 Sliding Screen Door
4. 968777 Upper closeout, Screen door
5. 968781 Closeout, Screen door

381228 -02 Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

29




WINDOWS

Windows

372357 Window Assembly, Top Hi
372349* Window Only, Top Hinge, 23.5x415 0o
372279 Window, Top Hinge, 23.63x41.63 0

372355 Trim Ring, FIl at Wi ndow,
372358 Wi ndow Assembl vy, FI at ,
372350** Window Only, Top hinge, 17. 5 x 28. 60
372286 ** Window, Top hinge, 17.63 x 28.75 0

372356 Trim Ring, FIl at Wi ndow,
383141 Handle, Flush Twin Arm

*NOTE: 372349 replaced 372279 mid
*NOTE: 372350 replaced 372286 mid

-model year 2026
-model year 2026

30

nge,

23.

17.5

17.

Fl at, 23
32 x 41. 6

X 28.60
6 28. 5090




AWNINGS

Awning s, High Tech Silver Paint

135825 -TAB Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

135648 -TAB Install, Awning Curbside (not for order/see parts below)

135647 Install, Slide Out Awning (not for order/see parts below)

705032 -21 Awning, Curbside, High Tech Silver

705032 -23 Awning Slide Out, High Tech Silver

705031 -08 Extrusion, Roof mount, Mi Il finish, 171
705031 -09 Extrusion, Roof mount, Jet Black, 1710
705031 -10 Extrusion, Awning Mounting, 15 3/ 40
705031 -11 Screw, Mounting Kit

705031 -12 Switch (In/Out 1 On/Off)

705031 -13 Fuse Holder

114290 -01 Extrusion, Awning/drip rail, 197.250
115886 Non insert drip rail

513229 Switch, Awning extend/retract

381667 Drive ratchet, 3/ 80

382109 Extension, 3/80, 30 Il ong

Awnings, All Premium Paint

135825 -TAB Exterior Color Chart (not for order/see parts below)

135648 -TAB Install, Awning Curbside (not for order/see parts below)

135647 Install, Slide Out Awning (not for order/see parts below)

705031 -04 Awning, Curbside, Premium Tenorite/Premium High Tech Silver

705032 -23 Awning Slide Out, Premium High Tech Silver

705032 -24 Awning Slide Out, Premium Tenorite

705031 -08 Extrusion, Roof mount, Mi Il finish, 171,
705031 -09 Extrusion, Roof mount, Jet Black, 1710
705031 -10 Extrusion, Awning Mounting, 15 3/ 40
705031 -11 Screw, Mounting Kit

705031 -12 Switch (In/Out 1 On/Off)

705031 -13 Fuse Holder

114290 -01 Extrusion, Awning/drip rail, 197. 250
115886 Non insert drip rail

513229 Switch, Awning extend/retract

381667 Drive ratchet, 3/ 80

382109 Extension, 3/806, 30 | ong

31




WINDOW COVERINGS

Shades

704833 -01 Window valance, CS, 53.625 x 24.75, Starlight
704833 -02 Power blind, Slideout, 53.625 x 22.75, Starlight
704831 -01 Galley shade, Poseidon, Starlight

705029 Blind, Entrance Door

Cockpit Window Shades

705088 -01* Thermal Window Curtain, Black

*NOTE: Kit contains windshield cover, driver window cover, and passenger window
cover.

32




ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT

Distribution Center

954033 Assembly, Distribution Panel (not for order/see parts below)
514029 Power Center, 30a 110vac/12vdc

Shoreline Hookup

514453 -02 Power inlet, 30 amp, SmartPlug, Black
514678 Power cord, 30 amp, SmartPlug, Right Angle

33




ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT

Inverter /Charger

514392 Inverter, Xantrex Freedom XC 3k Pro
513798 -02 Remote Display Panel, Xantrex, Bluetooth
Converter

514104 Converter, Deck Mount 55A

Energy Management System (EMS)

514138 Energy Management System (EMS), PCS+
512357 -02 Control, Power, Energy Management System

Receptacles and USB Ports

511912 Wall plate, Single gang, Snap on, Chrome
512481 -02 Receptacle, 20 amp, Single, Brown

513355 USB charger/HDMI/coax, Black

513331 USB power inlet  w/poly fuse

511814 -01 Receptacle, Duplex, Gray

511815 -01 Receptacle, Duplex, Self -contained, Black
512741 Outlet, Exterior, 120 Volt

514067 Outlet Cover W/Gasket -W/P-GFI-BLK
514026 USB Extension Cable

514026 -01 Clip, For USB Cable

Breake rs, 110V

510564 -01 Breaker, Bryant ,20 AMP

510564 -02 Breaker , Bryant 30 AMP
510564 -04 Breaker, Type BRD, BD 20 -20
510564 -06 Breaker Bryant 20 AMP GFIC
510564 -07 Breaker , Bryant , 15 AMP GFI

34




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Battery Pack, AP

135721 Install, Forward Battery Bracket (not for order/see parts below)
135723 Install, Battery Pack/Grey Tank (not for order/see parts below)
514585 -01 Battery Pack, 3 Battleborn, Cab Chassis

514020 Battery, Lithium  ION-270 AH

300147 Washer -Flat 1D 0.53" OD 1.10"

345251 Bolt, HEXHD 1/2 -13X1-1/ 20 GR 5

345477 -05 Bolt,1/2-13 X 3. 750 GR 5

360389 Rubberized Undercoating, 3M, 160z

456118 Bracket, Battery Hangar

Battery Pack, Optional APP

953960 APP Parts List (not for order/see parts below)
135686 -02 Install, CS Storage, w/Batt (not for order/see parts below)
514611 AUX House Batt Cable Kit

514637 -01 AUX House Battery Parallel 3/8 7.125
514020 Battery -Lithium ION -270 AH

514636 -400 Fuse-Class T 400A

514642 -01 Power Feedthrough 3/8" Stud 350A, Red
514642 -02 Power Feedthrough 3/8" Stud 350A, Black
514645 Fuse Holder & Cover -Class T

345838 Washer - Split Lock #10 SS Black Oxide
345839 -04 Bolt-10-32 SS Black Oxide 1/2"

345839 -06 Bolt-10-32 SS Black Oxide 3/4"

345839 -08 Bolt-10-32 SS Black Oxide 1  -1/4"
386249 Label - No Storage Compartment AD  -13
386291 Label -Warning Battery Ground

Chassis /House Charging and Monitoring

513899 Victron Smart Shunt
513827 Battery Minder, 12V
514288 -01 REDARC, BCDC1240D

35




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Alternator , ARCO

514656
514656 -01
514656 -02
514615
514635
514724 -01
514724 -03

Alternator -ARCO 275L High Output
Alternator Controller  -Zeus Bluetooth
Alternator Mounting Hardware Kit
Alternator Cable Kit

Isolator Stud 1/2"

Arco Zeus Battery Harness

Arco Zeus Alternator Harness

36




Firefly System

514142 -01
514142 -02
514142 -03
514142 -04
514142 -07
514142 -16
514142 -20
514142 -31
514505

Solar System

513957 -01
514720
513475 -15
513935
513898
514568
514752
514753 -30

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

G12 Main Board, 3010001

Touchscreen, Color, Lyra, 30
Touchscreen, Color, Lyra, 30
Backplane Assembly, Drop Tap, 70974

Backplane Assembly, Drop Tap, G4 Terminator Tap, 70975
Pre-Programmed Firefly Shade Module, 705303

Vegatouch Mira, 3010010

G12 Black Label Firefly

Adapter, Vegatouch

Solar panel, 100W, Merlin TBS -P0410WHL O, 46 .

REDARC BCDC ALPHA 50B

Bluetooth Dongle, Victron

Solar Controller, Zamp, 8A Max

Solar Port, Sidewall

Solar Port External, Go Power

4-T0O-1 Solar Parallel Connectors, MC4, PAIR
Solar Fuse, MC4, 30A

37

10

V2 O




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Breaker s/ Fuses/Relays , 12V

510947 -08 Breaker, 12V DC, Type Il, 12V8

510947 -15 Breaker, 12V DC, Type Il, 12V15
510947 -20 Breaker, 12V DC, Type Il, 12V20
510947 -50 Breaker, 12V DC, Type Il, 12V50
500773 -03 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 3 amp

500773 -05 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 5 amp

500773 -07 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 7.5 amp

500773 -10 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 10 amp

500773 -15 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 15 amp

500773 -20 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 20 amp

500773 -30 Fuse, ATC, 12V DC, 30 amp

512660 -50 Terminal fuse, 50A, Red

512660 -100 Fuse, Type: CBBF, 100amps

512660 -300 Fuse, Type: CBBF, 300amps

512661 Fuse block terminal, 30  -300A, Single
512661 -01 Dual Terminal Fuse Mount, Type: CBBF
510844 -01 Relay, Bosch, 0 332 209 151

512278 -50 Midi Fuse, 50A

512278 -60 Midi Fuse, 60A

513345 -04 Relay Module 15A, 1/2hp Vertical Terminal Block
514178 -01 Relay Bus Cover (6POS)

514208 -01 Inline Fuse Holder, ATC, 16 AWG
514208 -02 Inline Fuse Holder, ATC, 12 AWG
514286 -01 MEGA Fuse Holder

514286 -02 Fuse, Type: MEGA, 400A RATING
Cable Kits

514594 Cable Kit, Main 12VOLT DC

Tank Monitor System

513069 -01 Flush mount monitor , panel only
514051 -01 Tank Sensor, 120
365417 Tape, Extreme sealing, 3M

360389 Rubberized Undercoating, 3M

38




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Rearview Camera, Backup Camera, and Cover

135554 Install, Cameras/Cover (not for order/see parts below)
923827 Assembly, Rearview Camera Cover
1. 514612 -06 Camera, Rearview
2. 514612 -07 Camera, Backup
3. 345829 Screw,8 -32 X 3/ 0" SS, Black Oxid
4. 345837 Screw, M3 -0.5 X 6MM, Zinc, Torx
5. 116592 Bracket, Rearview Camera Mount
6. 204418 Review Camera Cover
360435 -1 Adhesive, Plexus 50ML Cartridge

39




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Camera System, Camera and Review Mirror Interface

Parts Listed on Next Page

40




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Camera System, Camera and Review Mirror Interface

514612 -TAB

135554
923827

514612
514612
514612
514612
514612
514612
514612
514612
204418
116592
345829
345837

©ONoGA~WNE

-01
-02
-03
-04
-06
-08
-09
-10

Install, Interface, Mirror (not for order/see parts below)
Install, Rearview System (not for order/see parts below)
Assembly, Review Camera Cover

Mirror, Rearview

Cable, Rearview Mirror

Extension Cable, Camera, 4 Pin, Backup
Wire Tie and Covers

Camera, Rearview

Sensor Interface, Camera & Upper Bumper
Signal Cable, System Power & Ignition
Mount, Rearview Mirror

Review Camera Cover -Atlas

Bracket, Rearview Camera Mount
Screw, 8 -32X3/4" SS, Black Oxid
Screw, M3 -0.5 X 6MM, Zinc, Torx

41




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Camera System, Bumper Sensor Interface

Parts Listed on Next Page

42




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Camera System, Bumper Sensor Interface

514603 -TAB

514603
514603
514603
514603
514603
514603
6. 514603
7. 514603
8. 514603
9. 514603
10. 514603
11. 514603
12. 514603

arwDdE

-01
-02
-03
-04
-06
-14
-07
-08
-09
-10
-11
-12
-13

Install, Interface (not for order/see parts below)

Control Cable, Bumper Sensor Interface
Speaker

Cable, System Interface

Control Module, Bumper

Bumper Sensor , Painted (Hi-Tech Silver)
Bumper Sensor, Painted (Gloss Black)
Sire Ties , 4in

Retainer Clips, Sensor, 6 Deg.
Bumper Accessories Bag

Retainer Clips, Sensor 12 Deg.

Sensor Grommet,  Silicon Insert
24.5mm Hole Drill

Sensor Cable, 2 Upper Bumper

43




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Camera System, Side -View Mirrors

Parts Listed on Next Page

44




Camera System, Side

©ONOOA~WNPE

514761

514761
514761
514761
514761
514761
514761
514761
514761
514761
514761

. 514761

514761

. 514761
. 514761

-01
-02
-03
-04
-05
-06
-07
-08
-09
-10
-11
-12
-13
-14

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

-View Mirrors
Assembly, L/R Camera (not for order/see parts below)

FC-MBS MBUX Video Overlay Module
Mirror Shell, RH

Mirror Shell, LH

Angle Insert #1, RH Camera
Angle Insert #2, RH Camera
Angle Insert #1, LH Camera
Angle Insert #2, LH Camera
Male RCA Video Interface Cable
Side Mirror Camera's

Extension Cable Side Camera
Mercedes Video Interface Splitter
Interface Cable, Camera
FC-MBS PSM Connection

Cable Loom, 3FT

45




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Buzzer

512515 Buzzer, Low Current, Sonic, 10mA, 12V

Switch Panels

(s A
H @ O 3 ™
<_/ (4) <r/ 2/ @) QP
CONSULT ICE; TAP RELEASE o (Z) o
MANIALS FOR BUTTON BEFORE - ~
(o NOTRUGTIONS T o ) )
| (2)
0
1. 386361 Panel - Exterior Switches
2. 386339 Water valve/Coax cover plate
3. 513550 Switch W/Controller, White FP
4. 513128 Switch, Momentary spring center to off w/light
5. 602205 -01 Switch, 20 Amp, Macerator
6. 513079 Switch, Momentary w/light
7. 510623 Coax connector

510623 -01 Coax connector locking nut

46




ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Switches

386420 Battery Heater Switch Plate

513392 Main disconnect w/remote operator

513356 Switch, Step hold ON/OFF, TV lift UP/Down
513441 Controller, TV lift

705031 -12 Switch (In/Out 1 On/Off), Awning

513079 Switch, Momentary w/light

513128 Switch, Momentary spring center to off w/light
513116 Switch, Slide out/extend/retract

513229 Switch, Awning extend/retract

513354 Switch, Overhead door magnetic contact
602205 -01 Switch, 20 Amp, Macerator

513613 Switch Assembly, DPDT, Main Disc. Light/Switch
513029 -07 Magnetic Switch, SPST,
513029 -08 Magnetic Switch, DPDT,

a7

D O




Interior Lights

512659 -01
513103
513070
513072
514588
513119
514502
514393
514394
513743 -36
513743 -53
513747 -23
513747 -86
512987
513036
514394
512659 -01

Exterior Lights

514389
365486
513037
203358 -01
203358 -02
514479
513885
513886
513224 -01
514558 -01
514558 -02
512793

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Tape |light channel,
Lightbar w/ switch, 1
Aisle light, Motion activated, Stainless Steel
LED |Iight, Luna diffused
LED Light, 130

Track for Luna I|lighting,
Reading light, Flexible, LED, w/USB

Light, LED Strip, Under Galley

Light, LED Strip, Under Entertainment Center

Light, LED flex tape, 35.4

Light, Led flex tape, 53.1

Light -LED Flex Tape 1/2" X 23.5"

Light -LED Flex Tape 1/2" X 86.75"

Spot - Light, Ceiling

Red LED, 5/21" Hole Panel Mount, w/wire Leads
LED Light Strip, Under  Entertainment

60
6 0

near

Cut t

Channel , Bl ac k T a p eEnteitagrent,

Exterior Flood Light, 6 .
Gasket , ITC Porch Light #69767

Grab handle w/LED lights, Exterior

Extrusion, Black plastic

Lens diffuser

Light, License plate lamp

LED marker/clearance light, Yellow

LED marker/clearance light, Red

Light w/motion sensor & ON/OFF/Auto switch

LED Light, Front Cap, o
Chrome Ring for Front Cap LED Light

LED Porch Light, Chrome

48

30

60,

(0]

, 68090

680

Under




Taillight s

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

135621

1. 924027 -01
514474 -01
514534 -01

2. 924027 -02
514474 -02
514534 -02

3. 924026
340331
340330

\A/

Install, Taillights  (not for order/see parts below)

Taillight Assembly, RS

Taillight, Custom LED, RS

Pigtail, Taillight, RS

Taillight Assembly, CS

Taillight, Custom LED, CS

Pigtail, Taillight, CS

Hinge Assembly

Clip, Mercedes Light

Edge Clip/Zip tie, .04" -.12" Panel -8"

49




ENTERTAINMENT

Audio

513949 Radio, Fusion

513949 -01 Cage, Single -DIN

512492 -04 Antenna w/ 256 cable, Roof mount
513964 Soundbar, JBL

514209 -3 JBL Speaker, Stage 3 Series, 40
514209 -6 Grill, JBL Speaker, 40

513 907 Speaker/Subwoofer JBL Basspro Nano

513907 -01 Volume knob, Subwoofer

514010 -06 Cabl e, Optical audio, 686

Video

514771* Antenna, Magnadyne

514030* King Antenna, Omni Digital, OTA TV Antenna, OA1651 -OE-1
383179 Gasket, Magnadyne Antenna

512398 Wall plate power supply

511534 Dual coax plate, White

512406 Connector, RG6 Hex compression

512407 Coax cable, RG6

513050 Cable, MINI COAX, 6 Feet, Blue

513117 -08 Cable, HDMI Male To Male 8FT

513197 Cable, 5PIN To RCA Power Cable, 10 Meter

*NOTE: 514771 replaced 514030 mid -model year

50




ENTERTAINMENT

TV and Entertainment Cabinet

113509

690887
513964
513821
455765
204211
512366 -10
512366 -25
513356
513441
513441 -01

Connected Kit ,
135642

514215
513637 -12
513637 -02
513637 -14
513495 -AG
513469
514711
382870

Starlink Satellite
135588

513018
511237
514532
514533
514537
514539
970501

Install, TV  (not for order/see parts below)

Samsung TV, 430

Soundbar, JBL

TV Lift -12V -Cass Hudson -ATL

Bracket, TV closeout

Closeoff, TV lift

HDMI cabl e, Mal e to mal
HDMI cabl e, Mal e to Mal
Switch, Step hold ON/OFF, TV lift UP/Down
Controller, TV lift

Wire harness, TV lift

Aftermarket
Install, 5G Prewire (not for order, see parts below)

Router, Peplink -Max, Bri Mini, HW3
Peplink wifi/lGPS/cellular antenna base, Black
WiFi antenna mounting kit

Harness, 3M, 2 WiFi, 1 GPS

Wi-Fi switch plate

Key switch, ON/OFF

Cap, Prewire

Gasket, prewire

Install, Starlink  (not for order/see parts below)

Mount, Cable Tie, 4 -way

Tie Cabl e, 7. 880
Starlink, High Performance Kit
Router, Starlink, Gen 3

Gland, Vertical Cable Pass Thru
Mount, Router, Starlink, Gen 3
Starlink Router Shelf

51

e
e

N

o O




FLOOR COVERINGS

Floor Covering , Carpet Liners , and Mats

704715 Flooring, Pearl

705151 Flooring, Woven, Waterfall

704594 Flooring , Woven , Stallion Black

704595 Floor mat, Ebony

703968 FIl oor guard, Underbelly materi al
365413 Tape, Moisture barrier

704854 Carpet, Black, PSA w/Liner

701538 -01 Carpet, Econolier , Charcoal Grey, w/PSA back applied
705208 Teak Mat, Atlas

705167 -01 Mat, CS Rear Compartment

705167 -02 Mat, CS Compartment W/Out Holes

705167 -03 Mat, CS Compartment w/Holes

705167 -04 Mat, CS Mid Rear Compartment

705167 -05 Matt, CS Compartment Mid Fore

705167 -06 Matt, RS Compartment Slide Out

52

10

20



FURNITURE, INTERIOR DOORS AND MIRRORS

Interior Doors

371438
969695
602616

Roof Locker Doors,

802298 -181012
802298 -161012
802298 -191012

Window, Bath door

Bath door assembly
Shower door, Curved glass

Roof Locker Doors, Grey Cedar

802298 -181000
802298 -161000
802298 -191000

Field EIm

Door , Field EI m,
Door , Field EI m,
Door , Field EI m,
Door, Grey Cedar,
Door, Grey Cedar,

Door , Grey Cedar,

Roof Locker Doors, Continental Walnut

802298 -161019
802298 -181019
802298 -191019

Mirrors

372293
372203 -15
203963

Door , Continent al
Door , Continent al
Door , Continent al

Mirror, Oval, 12 x 36, Faux window
Safety glass, Mirrored
Mirror, Vanity visor

53

12.38 X
12.38 X
12.38 X
12. 38
12. 38
12. 38
Wal nut
Wal nut
Wal nut

X X X

WNDN
H 00 Ol

W NN
H 00 O

N
NN

o 00~
N~ Ol
o O O

o 00 N
N~ Ol
o O O

W w w
0 00

hd

X

NN



Roof Locker, CS

FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS

Parts Listed on Next Page

54




Roof Locker, CS

I

12.

13.

POOOo~NOUAWNE

970220

970220&000112BB
970220&000212BB
970220&000312BB
970220&000412BB
970220&000512BB
970220&000612BB
970220&000712BB
970220&000812BB
970220&001012BB
970220&001118BB
802298 -161012
802298 -161000
802298 -161019
802298 -181012
802298 -181000
802298 -181019
116393 -03
382836

381688

382227

381610 -06
381610 -05
381209 -02

FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS

CS Roof Locker, Starlink

Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Door

O O0OO0OO0OO®D®D®D®D®D®TOD®ODTCDOODMD

—_— =~ =~ =

SR D A D A D R D D O R D I o)

Aluminum extrusion

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel
Rubber Bumpon, Clear

Hinge, Spring, Nickel

Cover Cap, Grey

Cover Cap, Almond
Gr ommet ,

mi nat e, 0.50 x 12.
mi nat e, 0.50 x 12.
mi nat e, 0.50 x 12.
mi nat e, 0.50 x 12.
mi nat e, 0.50 x 10.
mi nat e, 0.50 x 4. 4
mi nat e, 0.50 x 2.7
mi nat e, 0.50 x 1.0
mi nat e, 0.50 x 15.
mi nat e, 0.75 x 3.9
Field EI m, 12. 38 X
Grey Cedar, 12.38
Continent al Wal nut
Field EI m, 12. 38 X
Grey Cedar, 12.38
Continental Wal nut
No Cap, Bl ack,

55

ONOUIEF-L OO0 00 0

>

X

~N N~ o

N ~
P NOITFE DN X

N
N Ol

1.

X X X X

X X X X

x

50

N 00 -

[O2 B2 B T )

o O1
W N 01 W O D 0O WE = = O]

-
0 01 Or0 - O

N NN Ol

== = U1 -



FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS

Roof Locker, Front Overhead

ONOOOR~WNPE

969669

969669&000112BB
969669&000212BB
969669&000312BB
116365
969669&000512BB
115562

968516

203633 -06
203388 -01
381209 -01
203445

703991

514209 -3

514209 -6

Front Overhead Locker Assembly

Pre laminate, 19.39 x 65.63

Pre laminate, 9.89 x 16.5

Pre laminate, 9.89 x 16.5

Closeout, Front roof locker

Pre laminate, 16.5 x 36

Aluminum angle, 70°, 1 x 1

Cubby assembly

Door, Sliding glass

Track, Sliding door, Black

Gr ommet w/ cap, 1.50,
T-mol di ng, .50, Bl ack
Seal, Pile weather strip, Black

JBL Speaker, Stage 3
Grill, JBL Speaker,

56

Bl ack
Seri es,
40

48



Roof Locker, RS

P

FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS

PO NOUMLNE

7
===
QL
- e ‘ o —— -
- T —
-t || — N~
2
969043 RS Roof Locker
969043&000112BB Pre laminate, 13.81 X 16.78
969043&000212BB Pre laminate, 11.87 X 35.00
116393 -02 Extrusion, Aluminum
969043&000412BB Pre laminate, 11.87 X 12.12
969043&000512BB Pre laminate, 11.87 X 12.12
969043&000612BB Pre laminate, 9.74 X 13.52
969043&000712BB Pre laminate, 1.00 X 35.00
969043&000818BB Pre laminate, 3.99 X 35.00
969043&000912BB Pre laminate, 4.43 X 11.75
969043&001012BB Pre laminate, 2.75 X 33.25
802298 -191012 Door , Field EI m,
802298 -191000 Door, Grey Cedar,
802298 -191019 Door , Continent al

382836
382227

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel
Hinges, Overhead Spring Nickel

57

X 34.

Wal nut

10

X 34.
, 12.

6

2
6
3

0N O



FURNITURE, ROOF LOCKERS

Roof Locker, RS Bathroom

970533

970533&000112BB
970533&000212BB
970533&000312BB
970533&000412BB
970533&000512BB
970533&000612BB
970533&000718BB
970533&000818BB
970533&000918BB
382836

381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110
381607 -04
382237

©COoNoOOA~WNE

3 4

RS Bathroom Roof Locker

Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminat e, 0.
Pre Laminat e, 0.
Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminat e, 0
Pre Laminate 0

I

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nicke
Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32
Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing
Caps, Cover, Grass

Hinge Screw -Grass #6X5/8 FHP

Shelf Support, SS, Single Slotted

58

N ~N~Noonon oo o
QNG N NeNeoNoNeNoNe!
oNeoNeoNeoNeoNeNeNoNo)
XXX XXX XXX
P OONNNNNO

AP ooNNER
OO WWwW U U W

X

~
w

X X X X X X X
'_\

NN B b N

PO OO0OOONNN

X

e



Murphy Bed

112520

923268
923271
923272
923273
923492
455190 -01
456086
968995
455140 -01
455140 -02
. 968514

. 705196
372293
371460
455234
411041
513098
513097 -03
513097 -04
382390
455350
99900P -2224
455803
382759

©CoOoNoUk~wWNPE

B
N B O

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

e =

10

Murphy Bed Install  (not for order/see parts below)

Slide - out room assembly

Slide - out forward wall assembly
Slide -out aft wall assembly

Slide - out roof assembly

Slide -out floor assembly

Murphy bed lift, LH

Murphy bed hinge, RH

Murphy bed frame/wall

Pillow cushion bracket, LH

Pillow cushion bracket, RH

Flip down pillow support cushion
Strap, Secure Murphy bed mattress
Mirror, Oval, 12 x 36 , Faux window
Aluminum trim, Face frame , Faux window
Angle, Top slide -out

Power slide -out system, Schwintek
Slide - out room controller, Schwintek
Slide Out Controller Cable 25ft

Slide Out Controller Cable 30ft

Gas spring wifittings

Murphy bed frame, Aluminum

Froli spring mat

Bed Stop, Floor Mounted Bracket

Bumper, Bed Stop, 3/40

59




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Facia, Hardwood, Slide -out/Murphy Bed

NI

Parts Listed on Next Page

60




Facia, Hardwood, Slide

112 407

. 802147 -1000
802147 -1012
802147 -1019
. 802175 -1000
802175 -1012
802175 -1019
. 802724 -1000
802724 -1012
802724 -1019
. 800571 -1000
800571 -1012
800571 -1019
116468

116469

320035

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

-out/Murphy Bed

Facia, Hardwood, Slide -out

Fascia W/Groove, Grey Cedar, 5.5x80 0

Fascia W/Groove, Field EIm, 5.5x80 0

Fascia W/Groove, Hardwood Continental Walnut ,
Fascia W/ Gr oove, Grey Cedar,
Fascia W/ Gr ooV e, Field EI m, 5
Fascia W/Groove, Hardwood Continental Walnut ,
Corner Block , Grey Ced ar

Corner Block , Field EI'm

Corner Block, Continental Walnut
Molding , Flat, Grey Cedar, .520
Molding , Flat, Field EIm,. 520

Mol di ng, FI at, Cont.
Fascia Trim Top, Galv anized steel
Fascia Trim Side, Galvanized steel

Screw, #8 x 1/2 Ph illips, Type A

nent al

61

Wa |

nut

3 0 (




Murphy Bed Frame and Wall

968995

968995&000118LC
968995&000218LC
968995&000318BB
382420

455350

802325 -1012
802325 -1000
802325 -1019
802324 -1012
802324 -1000
802324 -1019
381610 -06

ok~ wbhpE

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Murphy Bed Assembly

20.268 X 71.76

42.88 X 73.25

2.25 X 70.50

Concealed Pull, for Murphy Bed

Murphy Bed Frame, Aluminum

Trim -Murphy Bed End , Classic Canyon

Trim -Murphy Bed End - Grey Cedar

Trim, Murphy Bed End - Continental Walnut
Trim -Murphy Bed Sides , Classic Canyon
Trim -Murphy Bed Sides - Grey Cedar

Trim, Murphey Bed Sides - Continental Walnut
Cover -Cap Grey, Grey Cedar

62




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Forward RS and CS Wall

®

|
]

Parts Listed on Next Page

63




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Forward RS and CS Wall

N o

arwDdE

112419

968533
968535
923349
923348
700811
700813
115833
969669
104408
968536
704466 -01
704235 -01

RS and CS Walll Install  (not for order/see parts below)

Cover, CS Cab Corner Closeouts
Cover, RS Cab Corner Closeouts
Filler strip, RS

Filler strip, CS

Button, Fabric covered

Button, Nail Bottom

Front, RS forward interior corner wall
Assembly, Front Overhead Locker
Hori zont al rib, 480
Crosscar cab closeout

Fabric, Avalanche Hit

Fabric, Carbon

64




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Entertainment Center Top

602460 -02
602460 -03
602460 -100
602460 -101

Top, Entertainment center, Verano White
Top, Entertainment center, Deep Night Sky
Hinge Kit

Bungee, w/2 Screws




Entertainment Center

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Parts Listed on Next Page

66




Entertainment Center

©ONOOA~WNPE

970614

970614&000112BB
970614&000212BB
970614&000312BB
970614&000412BB
970614&000512BB
970614&000612BB
970614&000712BB
970614&000812BB
970614&000912BB
970614&001018BB

. 970614&001118BB

970614&001218BB

. 970614&001318BB
. 968224 -08
. 116394 -01

116395 -01
602460 -02
602460 -03
512659 -01
514394
382820 -02
382820 -06
382820 -07
382125
115871
381228 -02
382836
602460 -100
602460 -101

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Assembly, Entertainment Center

Pre Laminate, 0.50 x 11.11 x13. 13
Pre Laminate, 0.50 x 4125 x13. 13
Pre Laminate, 0.50 x 1297 x13. 13
Pre Laminate, 0.50 x 1297 x3 1. 03
Pre Laminate, 0.50 x 13.29 x11. 45

Pre Laminate, 0.50
Pre Laminate, 0.50
Pre Laminate, 0.50
Pre Laminate, 0.50

x11.20 x15. 06

Pre Laminate, 0.75 x 1121 x1. 000
Pre Laminate, 0.75 x 1095 x1. 500
Pre Laminate, 0.75 x 1058 x7 . 950
Pre Laminate, 0.75 x 1058 x14. 85
Drawer box, 4 x 12

Corner trim, Aluminum

Extrusi on, 10 radius

Top, Entertainment center, Verano White
Top, Entertainment center, Deep Night Sky

Channel , Bl ack Tape
LED Light Strip
Drawer slide, Self close , 120

Clips, Adjustable undermount slides
Bracket, Rear mounting

Piano hinge, Clear anodized
Standoff bracket w/mount holes
Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel
Hinge Kit

Bungee, w/2 Screws

67

X293 x11. 450
X 225 x 11. 45090

x39 x11. 450

o O O O O

30

corner

Light,

60




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Corner Electronics Cabinet

Parts Listed on Next Page

68




Corner Electronics Cabinet
970613

970613&000112B
970613&000212BB
970613&000312BB
970613&000412BB
970613&000512B
970613&000712BB
970613&000812BB
970613&000912BB
9. 970613&001012BB
10. 970613&001112BB
11. 970613&001218BB
12. 970613&001318BB
13. 970613&001418BB
14. 970613&001518BB
15. 970613&001618BB
16. 116394 -01
17. 512960
381228 -02
381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110
381607 -16
382836
115871
381527

©ONOOA~WNPE

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Assembly,
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La
Pre La

mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi
mi

05 5D 53 3035 35 5 5D 35 35 o5 S

n

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

Corner trim, Aluminum
Grab handle, Unlighted
Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

M D® D®D®D®DdDDD®CDDdDDDDD D

Electr onics Cabinet

PRRPRRPRRPRORRPRRREPRRERRO

Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

Caps, Cover, Grass

Clip-Steel Grass Hinge#F072135
Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

Standoff bracket w/mount holes
Shelf Strip, Speedy

69

NNDNPEP D

P RPFEPDNNDN-

N

U1 00 00 -
O OTOINWDNONNWWWAEN

N NN W N

O OO~ OO

X

X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X X

\]

[
ARARRNRPRPRPRNO®

P WNWN P
AN O

O o -
N
OO ~NO O 01N
o 01 W
o O

PR PO

(o]
R =, A~ OTOIN OO
o U1 X O 0O OO U1 U1 O

P W wE -

a1

o O

(@)

[
D




Shelf, Starlink Router

970501

970501&000112BB
970501&000212BB
970501&000312BB
970501&000412BB
970501&000512BB

aOkrwdPE

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

CS Roof Locker, Starlink

Pre laminate
Pre laminate
Pre laminate
Pre laminate
Pre laminate

70

0.500 X 8.25 X 13.25 EB
0.500 X 6.00 X 13.25 EB
0.500 X 6.00 X 7.75 EB3
0.500 X 6.00 X 12.75 EB
0.500 X 8.25 X 13.25 EB




Cubby, Front Overhead

N\

/

/

968516

968516&000112BB
968516&000212BB
968516&000312BB
968516&000412BB
968516&000503BE
115042

aprwONE

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

) °/

/

Cubby, Front Overhead Roof Locker

Panel, 7 x 13
Panel, 7 x 13
Panel, 7 x 8.79
Panel, 7 x 8.79
Panel, 8.79 x 12
Aluminum rod

71




FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Pedestal Table

®

4
968496 Pedestal Dinette Tables
1. 602861 Pedestal table, White Quartz
2. 383196* Pedestal | Leg Twist Lock
381974* Pedestal leg, Thread lock
3. 383197* Pedestal socket, Table top
381975* Pedestal socket, Table top
4. 383198* Pedestal socket, Floor
381976* Pedestal socket, Floor
383199 Floor Cap, Pedestal Table

*NOTE: 383196, 383197, and 383198 replaced 381974, 381975, and 381976 late
in model year.

72




Galley Install

=

SEGIEN

113952

. 970511

602910
602 910-01

. 602591 -02

602591 -03
602395

. 514023
. 602592 -02

602592 -03
602551
600968
365543

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Galley Install  (not for order/see parts below)

Galley assembly

Galley top, Solid surface, Deep Night Sky

Galley top, Solid surface, Verano White

Cover, Waste basket, Solid surface, Verano White
Cover, Waste basket, Solid surface, Deep Night Sky
Faucet, Galley

Cooktop, Induction, 1000W, Single Burner

Sink cover, Solid surface, Verano White

Sink cover, Solid surface, Deep Night Sky

Sink, Undertone

Basket strainer

Tape -Butyl 3/8 X 1/8 3M

73




FURNITURE, GALLEY

Galley Cabinet

Parts Listed on Next Page

74




Galley Cabinet

©CoNoGOhr~wDNE

970511

970511&000112BB
970511&000212BB
970511&000312BB
970511&000412BB
970511&000512BB
970511&000612BB
970511&000712BB
970511&000812BB
970511&000912BB
970511&001012BB

. 970511&001112BB
. 970511&001212BB
. 970511&001318BB
. 970511&001418BB
. 970511&001518BB
. 970511&001618BB
. 970511&001718BB
. 970511&001818BB
. 970511&001918BB

968024

. 970511&002118BB
. 970511&002218BB
. 970511&002318BB

970511&002418BB

. 970511&002518BB
. 970511&002618BB
. 970511&002718BB
. 970511&002818BB
. 970511&002903BE
. 970511&003003BE

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Galley Cabinet

26.25X34.38 0
26.34 X 34.38 0
0.500 X 21.74 X 34.38
0.500 X 22.23 X 34.38
0.500 X 0.92 X 34.38
0.500 X 22.64 X 16.89
0.500 X 2.25 X 16.87
0.500 X 2.25 X 18.69
0.500 X 2.25 X 18.69
0.500 X 2.25 X 18.69
0.500 X 3.00X8 0o
0.500 X3.00X8 0
0.750 X 1.50 X 34.38
0.750 X 2.25 X 18.82
0.750 X 4.50 X 18.82
0.750 X 2.25 X 16.69
0.750 X 2.25 X 16.69
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 3.50 X 16.87
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.19 X 1.82
Insert , Cutlery Drawer

Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.19 X 5.71
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.19X4 0
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 15.82 X 7.33
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 15.82 X 7.33
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 15.82 X 7.33
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.76 X 6.62
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.76 X 7.37
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 16.76 X 16.24
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,

Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,
Pre Laminate,

0.125 X 18.19 X 11.94

Parts Continued on Next Page

75

0.125X 16.74X 16 0

]

o O O O

o OO OO OO

o

0
0

0

0

0




Galley Cabinet

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.

116394
381686
968752
602660
602660
970512
970512
970512
514394
512659
115871
381228
381607
381607
381607
381607
382836
382820
382820
381400
382820
382820
383035
386279
381708

-01

-02
-03
-01
-02
-03

-01

-02
-12
-18
-110
-16

-02
-05

-06
-07

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Corner trim, Aluminum

Tray, 140 plastic
Workstation pull -out

Workstation, Solid surface, Verano White
Workstation, Solid surface, Deep Night Sky
Drawer Box

Drawer Box

Drawer Box

LED Light Strip, Under Entertainment
Channel , Bl ack Tape

Standoff bracket w/mount holes

Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

Caps, Cover, Grass

Clip-Steel Grass Hinge #F072135
Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

Drawer slide, Self -c | os e, 120
Drawer slide, Self -cl ose, 210
Drawer slide, 14" PAIR

Clips, Adjustable undermount slides
Bracket, Rear mounting

Hinge, Scissor , SS

Corner Brace, 3.5 x
Wastebasket, Rubbermaid

76

Light,

.75 X

60,

. 750




Stand, Hydronic Heater

PhoNPE

969801

969801&000112BB
969801&000212BB
969801&000412BB
969801&000312BB
114812
101115

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Pre laminate, 15X 15.5 o
Pre laminate, 3.5X5.5 0
Pre laminate, 2.5X 15.5
Pre laminate, 3.5X 15.5
Al umi num Angl e,
Sheet -Alum .060 X 48 X 120

0
0

77

1 X 1 X
0

120




Galley Workstation

~

ZEAE S

968752

968752 &000 112BB
968752 &000 212BB
968752 &000 312BB
968752 &000 412BB
800507 -03

602660 -02

602660 -03

381400

381228 -02

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Galley Pull -Out Workstation

Pre laminate, 2.25x 16.69

Pre laminate, 2.25x 13.25

Pre laminate, 2.25x 13.25

Pre laminate, 15.69 x 14.24

Pre laminate, Plywood, 4 6x &ldeet
Workstation top, Solid surface, Verano White
Workstation top, Solid surface, Deep Night Sky
Drawer sl ide, 140

Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

78




Vent Pipe Cover

96 8459

1. 968459&000112BH

. 968459&000212BH

3. 116395 -01
381609 -02
381609 -05
381610 -06

N

FURNITURE, GALLEY

3

Galley vent pipe cover

Pre | aminate,
Pre | aminate,
Extrusion, 10
Screw, Hafele
Screw, Hafele European, #9 1
Cover Cap, Plastic , Grey

79

13.83
2.57 X 41.
Radi us

European,
-1/ 20

X 41.

840

Corner

#9

840

1II

(o




Refrigerator Cabinet

FURNITURE, GALLEY

26.12 x 77.41
19x77.41
19.12 x 26.45
19.12 x 26.45
4x14

4x14
25.45x77.41

S
L
N
Il_.-"'g‘\ll | .__,-::-_'_,.-' P
lk__f'j « J
[ -
-, H‘E‘H
H\“E::E
g
.-"f-'//
o
‘“xh
N
“““x} N
(79
A
113942 -01 Install, Refer Cabinet
968394 -01 Assembly,
1. 968394&000112BB Pre laminate,
2. 968394&000212BB Pre laminate,
3. 968394&000312BB Pre laminate,
4. 968394&001612BB Pre laminate,
5. 968394&000612BB Pre laminate,
6. 968394&000812BB Pre laminate,
7. 968394&000918 BB Pre laminate,
116394 -01 Corner trim, Aluminum
114812

Aluminum angle, 1 x 1

80

(not for order/see parts below)
Refrigerator Cabinet




FURNITURE, GALLEY

Pantry/Wardrobe

Parts Listed on Next Page

81




Pantry/Wardrobe
970436

970436&000112BB
970436&000212BB
970436&000312BB
970436&000412BB
970436&000512BB
970436&000612BB
970436&000712BB
970436&000812BB
9. 970436&000912BB
10. 970436&001012BB
11. 970436&001112BB
12. 970436&001212BB
13. 970436&001312BB
14. 970436&001418BB
15. 970436&001518BB
16. 970436&001718BB
17. 970436&001918BB
18. 383044
382836
381209 -02
381228 -02
381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110
386289

©ONOOA~WNPE

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Pantry , Tall Wardrobe

Pre laminate , 24.75 x 77.37 O
Pre laminate , 24.75 x 77.35 0
Pre laminate , 2.25 x 77.37 O

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 77.37 O

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 9.88 0

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 6.13 0

Pre laminate , 22.44 x 6.13 0

Pre laminate , 22.44 x 6.13 0

Pre laminate , 24.66 x 6.13 0

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 6.13 0

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 9.88 0

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 2.69 0

Pre laminate , 2.25 x 2.69 0

Pre laminate , 4 x 77.37 0

Pre laminate , 6.75 x 460

Pre laminate , 6.75 x 14.62 0o

Pre laminate , 6.75 x 14.81 o, LP Model Only
Pullout, Rev -A-Shelf, 5 Shelves
Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

Gr ommet w/ o cap, 1.50,
Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing
Caps, Cover, Grass

Bumper -Dome, .25" DIA x .0625"

82

Bl ack




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Shower Module

Parts Listed on Next Page

83




Shower Module

112730

203943
455482
455483
203987
455619
204007 -01
602404
802127

9. 602402
10. 602588
11. 204007 -02
12. 602403
13. 603015
602401
968935
802382
602616
201666 -01
203945

ONoOTA~WNPE

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Fiberglass Corner Shower

Shower Pan, Fiberglass Curved
Bracket, Lower Shower Wall Mounting
Bracket, Shower Valve Mounting
Caddy, Shower inset Shelf

Bracket, Shower head mounting

LH Shower Wall

Elbow, Wall Mount Supply

Trim Panel, 80 x 73
Showerhead, Hand -held

Bracket, Wall Mount

RH Shower Wall

3/ 160 Shower

Hos e, 600 Oi l Rubbed Bronze

Valve Trim Kit, Kohler, Brushed Nickel, K
Valve, Rite Temp

RS Shower Door Mount

Shower Wall Filler Strip

Curved Glass Shower Door

Molding-J, 3/ 10, Pl asti
Latch, Curved, Shower Door Trave

84

-1S23948 -4-BN

c White

Tr



Sliding Door and Wall

113739

'_\

. 968414
969694
3. 969695
969690
. 381100
371438
703991
203333 -02
195510 -65
382805 -01
382805 -02
382805 -03
382805 -04
382805 -05

no

g b

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

oM

o

Sliding Bath Door/Wall (not for order/see parts below)

Sliding door wall

Sliding door header assembly

Bath door Assembly, with Window and Hardware
Sliding Bath Door Only

Sliding door guide

Wi ndow, Bath Door, 9.25
Seal-Pile Weather Strip Blk

Glass Only, Bath Door Window 7.13"

Window Frame, 9" X 18" Polished

Latch, Latch system, Satin Nickel

Rod, W/Guide

Hanger kit, Latch system

Track, Latch system

Stopper, Latch system

85

X

19.

310




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Lavatory Top

602564 -02 Lavy Top - Solid Surface Verano White
602564 -03 Lavy Top - Solid Surface Deep Night Sky

86




Lavatory Cabinet

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Parts Listed on Next Page

87




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Lavatory Cabinet

969 840 Lavatory Cabinet
1. 969840&000112BB Pre | aminate 12.5 x 300
2. 969840&000212BB Pre | aminate 12.50x 300
3. 969840&000312BB Pre | aminate 11.64 x 24.190
4. 969840&000412BB Pre | aminate 2.25 x 24.190
5. 969840&000512BB Pre | aminate 5 x 24.050
6. 969840&000612BB Pre | aminate 4. 27 x 120
7. 969840&000712BB Pre | aminate 10.09 x 120
8. 969840&000812BB Pre | aminate 14.6 x 120
9. 969840&000912BB Pre | aminate 7.52 x 6.470
10. 969840&001018BB Pre | aminate 2.25 x 24.050
11. 969840&001318BB Pre | aminate 11.59 x 19.130
12. 969840&001418BB Pre | aminate 11.59 x 19.130
13. 969840&003018BB Pre | aminate 6 X 40
14. 456051 Radius, Lavy Front

116394 -01 Corner trim, Aluminum

115871 Standoff bracket w/mount holes

382836 Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

381228 -02 Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

381607 -12 Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

381607 -18 Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

381607 -110 Caps, Cover, Grass

114812 Aluminum angle, 1 x 9

88




Medicine Cabinet

ol
AwWNPRO

*NOTE: 970720 replaced 968531 mid

CoNOTR~WONE

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

, Old Version

| °e

Ei@
S

14

i
/

T
U fu

968531 *

968531&000118BB
968531&000218BB
968531&000312BB
968531&000412BB
968531&000512BB
968531&000612BB
968531&000712BB
968531&000812BB
968531&000912BB
968531&001003BE

. 968531&001112BC
. 968531&001212BB
. 968531&001312BB
. 968531&002212BB

372203 -15
115042
385940 -02
381228 -02
386279
381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110

Medicine Cabinet

Pre laminate, 5x33.5

Pre laminate, 5x33.5

Pre laminate, 4.38 x 16
Pre laminate, 4.38 x 16
Pre laminate, 4.38 x 16
Pre laminate, 4.38 x 16
Pre laminate, 2.25x 16
Pre laminate, 2.25x 16
Pre laminate, 2.25x 16
Pre laminate, 16 x 31.25
Door, 16.88 x 25.13

Pre laminate, 4.38 x 15.25
Pre laminate, 4.38x9.5
Pre laminate, 2.25x 16
Safety glass, Mirrored
Aluminum rod

Mirror pull, Chrome

Catch, Grabber door, 5LB
Corner brace

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32
Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing
Caps, Cover, Grass

-model year

89




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Medicine Cabinet, New Version

Parts Listed on Next Page

90




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Medicine Cabinet, New Version

970720*

970720&000112BB
970720&000212BB
970720&000312BB
970720&000412BB
970720&000512BB
970720&000612BB
970720&000712BB
970720&000812BB
9. 970720&000912BC
10. 970720&001018BB
11. 970720&001118BB
12. 970720&001203BE
13. 800573 -1000
800573 -1012
800573 -1019
14. 372203 -15
385940 -02
382237
381228 -02
386279
381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110
381607 -04
381610 -05
381610 -06

©ONOOA~WNPE

*NOTE: 970720 replaced 968531 mid

Medicine Cabinet

Pre Laminat e, .50 X 2.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 4.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 4.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 4.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 2.
Pre Laminat e, .05 X 2.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 2.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 4.
Pre Laminat e, .50 X 16
Pre Laminat e, .75 X 5.
Pre Laminat e, .75 X 5
Pre Laminat e, . 125 X 1

Hardwood Flat Molding, Door Edge, Grey Cedar
Hardwood Flat Molding, Door Edge, Field EIm
Hardwood Flat Molding, Door Edge, Cont. Walnut
Safety glass, Mirrored

Mirror pull, Chrome

Shelf Support, SS

Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Corner brace

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

Caps, Cover, Grass

Hinge Screw -Grass #6X5/8 FHP

Cover Cap, Almond Plastic

Cover Cap, Grey

-model year

91

1
.1
6

ODMNDNDNWOOUIN

WW~NO U101 0100 O 00 Ol

a1

o

XXX XX X XX

O X X

X

RPRRPRRPRRERRR

X W W

WWNhOUOITOO OO OO OO O

o OO OO O O

ol -

W -

N

N 01 O1 O 0
0O O



FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Wardrobe, CS Aft




Wardrobe, CS Aft
969826

969826&000112BB

969826&000212BB

969826&000312BB

969826&000412BB

969826&000512BB

969826&000612BB

969826&000712BB

969826&000812BB
9. 969826&000912BB

10. 969826&001018BB

11. 969826&001118BB

12. 969826&001218BB

13. 969826&001318BB

14. 969826&001418BB

15. 969826&001503BE

16. 455808

17. 204147

116394 -01

386279

380041

381607 -12

381607 -18

381607 -110
115871

381228 -02

381527

382836

969 886

386289

©ONOOA~WNPE

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Wardrobe, CS Aft

Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr e
Pre laminate,
Vent Cover
Pl asti
Extrus
Corner brace
Br ace,

®D®D®D®D®D®D®D®D®DDDD
JSPIR CD S A D D D D A D A D D D D R D D I o)

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32
Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

Caps, Cover,

Standoff bracket w/mount holes
Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Shel f

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

Closeout, CS rear wardrobe

Do me,

mi nat e, 26 X
mi nat e, 2. 25
mi nat e, 2. 25
mi nat e, 5.63
mi nat e, 7.13
mi nat e, 25 x
mi nat e, 25 .7
mi nat e, 23 x
mi nat e, 3.00
mi nat e, 2. 25
mi nat e, 26. 4
mi nat e, 26. 4
mi nat e, 11. 4
mi nat e, 14. 6
5.63x77.13

c Mesh, Stre
i on, Corner
160, Stanley
Grass

strip, Speed
BPR, 1/ 40 x

93

ol
X X X X DN N X X X X N

w o1

t

\l

NN AN

a1
A BRADNNOONDNNNRANO O
N

o~ P ©O©O01O

X Ul

x
W W
oo

x
w w -

OOrN~NO)O) O

= Wk
o O O O

~
(93]

U1 o1 o N
o O O O

chabl e,

tr

c

y

1/

i m,

orner

180

160

.50

40




FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Wardrobe, CS




Wardrobe, CS

[EEN

COXONDUTAWDNE

970502

970502&000112BB
970502&000212BB
970502&000312BB
970502&000412BB
970502&000512BB
970502&000618BB
970502&000718BB
970502&000818BB
970502&000918BB
802882

802882 -01
802882 -04

. 970462 -01
12.

116547
802778
200975 -04
382836
380046
381607 -12
381607 -18
381607 -110
381607 -04
383049
382820 -05
382820 -06
381228 -02
381527

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

CS Tall Wardrobe

Pre Laminat e, .50 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .50 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .50 x 3
Pre Laminat e, .50 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .50 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .75 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .75 x 2
Pre Laminat e, .75 x 2
Pre Laminate 75 x 2

Louvered Door, Classic Canyon, Field EIm
Louvered Door, Modern Greige, Grey Cedar
Louvered Door, Amber Ridge, Cont. Walnut
Drawer Box, No Face,
Vent, Aluminum

Wood Dowel

Conduit, Flexible Black Plastic

Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel

Flange, Chrome

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

Hinge, Nickel Plated, 110 Swing

Caps, Cover, Grass

Hinge Screw -Grass #6X5/8 FHP
Spacer, Drawer Slide,
Drawer slide, Self -cl ose, 210
Clips, Adjustable undermount slides

Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Shelf strip, 180

95

w b

R

N -

25 X
.18 X
00 x 2
25 x 2
25 x 2
45 X
.45 X
25 x 2
94 x
x 20
Bl ack,

OGN NNNNDNDDNDDN

o -

~ ~| -

1

N W

g o1 W -

w -
NN WD WD NN DNNDOOOOO



HARDWARE

Seat B elts and Brackets

382190
455562
455535
382534
382534
455483
455482
455619
602588
455524
455526
455527
455267
455267
455267
455765
455497

Hinges

382227
381607
381607
381607
381607
381607
382125
115694
383035
456086

-02

-01
-02

-03
-01
-02

-04
-12
-16
-18
-110

Seat belt, Endrelease, 100 0
Bracket, Sofa top plate

Bracket, Sofa lower mount

Bracket, Curved proprod , LH
Bracket, Curved prop rod, RH
Bracket, Shower valve mounting
Bracket, Lower shower wall mounting
Bracket, Shower head mounting
Bracket, Adjustable wall mount, Brushed Nickel
Frame, Forward, Fresh water tank
Frame, Aft, Fresh water tank

Frame, Lower, Fresh water tank
Bracket, Lower, Grey tank, RS
Bracket, Lower, Grey tank, CS
Bracket, Upper, Grey tank

Bracket, TV closeout

Bracket, Macerator pump

Hinge, Overhead spring, Nic kel

Hinge Screw, Grass, #6 X 5/8 FHP

Baseplate, Grass, 9.5 x 37/32

Clip, Steel Grass Hinge

Hinge, Nickel Plated, Grass, 110 Swing
Caps, Cover, Grass

Piano hinge, Clear

Extrusion, Door hinge

Hinge, Scissor, SS

Murphy bed hinge, RH

Bath room Accessories

704321
383118

-01
-01

Towel set: Bath blanket, Hand towel, Wash cloth
Towel Bar, 18" Simplice, Vibrant Brushed Nickel, 27393

96

-BN




HARDWARE

Handles, Latches, and Fasteners

Parts Listed on Next Page

97




HARDWARE

Handles, Latches, and Fasteners

382057

. 382057

382057
382057
382057
382062
382420
512960
513037
382002
381228
385940
383141

. 382836
. 382836
. 382836
. 382836

382805
382805
382805
382805
382805

-01
-02
-03
-04

-02
-02

-01
-02
-03
-01
-02
-03
-04
-05

Knockdown

Cap, Knockdown, Light Brown
Cap, Knockdown, Gray

Cap, Knockdown, Dark Brown
Cap, Knockdown, Off -White
Fastener, Finned,
Concealed pull, Murphy bed, Black
Grab handle, Interior

Grab Handle, LED

Pull,Cab Door, 30
Catch, Grabber door, 5LB

Mirror pull, Chrome

Handle, Window, Flush Twin Arm
Whisper Latch Assembly, Nickel
Round Knob Only, Whisper Latch
Bezel Only, Whisper Latch
Whisper Latch Shim, Whisper Latch
Latch, Latch system, Satin Nickel
Rod, W/Guide

Hanger kit, Latch system

Track, Latch system

Stopper, Latch system

98

. 250




HARDWARE

Compartment Latch and Manual Override

112600 Latch/Manual Override  (not for order/see parts below)
1. 455353 Compartment latch stand
2. 455354 Compartment latch cover
3. 512962 -02 Striker w/magnets, Southco
4. 512962 -01 Electronic rotary latch, Southco
300111 -25 Washer, FI at, 250
300072 -04 Washer, Lock, . 250
345276 -03 Bolt, Hex head, .25 -20
320116 -02 Screw, Phil head, #8 x %2, Black

99




HARDWARE

Electronic Rotary Latch

1. 512962 -01
2. 512962 -02
3. 512962 -03

512962 -04

Rotary latch, Southco
Striker w/magnets
Manual override bracket
wire harness

Gas Struts and Door Props

135703

382530
382540
382534 -01
382534 -02
382507 -01
382543
350233

300072
320111

-05

Install, Door Struts (not for order/see parts below)

Gas strut, 40#, 15.750
Gas strut, 30#, 120
Curved prop bracket,  Left hand

Curved prop bracket, Right hand

Ball stud, .540 thread
Washer -Weather Resistant

Nut, Acorn Cap 5/16" -18

Washer Lock 5/16 ID X 19/32 OD

Screw -#8 X 3/4" -SD-PPH-SS

100

Ay
&

extended

extended




HARDWARE

Murphy Bed Lock Hinge

NoakwdpE

456086

345276
382392
456086
456086
455184
455185
456086
456086

RH, Murphy Bed Hinge

Bolt Hex. Hd. 1/4  -20 X 3/4in
Press-Fit Drill Bushing W/Head
Bracket -Bed Wall Swing Atlas
Bracket, Bed Base Mount, RH
Bracket, Bed Base Swing

Pin Bed Swivel Atlas

Spring Slide Bolt

Slide bolt riser

101




Rivets

325127
325130
325132
330031
330126
330127
330134
350259

-01
-02
-05
-05
-01

HARDWARE

Rivet, Magna Lok .38"# MGLPR1212
Rivet, Nut -Rivet, For Plas -Zinc Plated
Rivet, Bulb Tite.25" Steel# Gesipa

Rivet, 3/16 X 5/8, SSD68SSBS

Rivet, Pop, SSD43SSBS

Rivet, 1/8" AD45ABS

Rivet, Countersunk, Olympic

Rivet Nut, Wedge Head, 1/4/20

102




HARDWARE

Screws

320029 Screw, #8x3/4 Pan Head Phil Dr
320029 -01 Screw, #8x1/2 Type A 18

320035 Screw, 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil wd
320111 Screw, #8 X 3/4" -Sd-Pph-Ss
320116 -02 Screw, #8 X .500" -Ph-Blk
320116 -03 Screw, #8x.625 Pan Head P.P.H.S
320116 -04 Screw, Sheet Metal #8 Blk

320116 -10 Screw, Sheet Metal #8 Blk 1.5
320172 Screw, Truss, Ss #10 X 1.25"
320211 Screw, #8 X 0.75" - Ss -Black
320235 Screw, Panhd -M4x10mm -Ph-Ss-BIk
345084 Screw, 1/4 -14x1 THD. Cutting
345387 Screw, 1/4 -14 X .75" Self Drill
345560 Screw, 316 Ss 10 -32 X 3/4" Pan
345573 Screw, #6x .5"Fh Undercut

345576 Screw, 1/4 -20 X .75 Hex HD Cap3
345607 Screw, Cap M8 X 1.25 X 70mm
381609 -02 Screw, Hafele European #9 1"
381609 -05 Screw, Hafele European #9 1 1/2

103




SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Detector s and Fire Extinguisher

510781 Detector -Smoke/Carbon Monoxide
690381 -02 Fire extinguisher
512783 Carbon Monoxide Detector

104




LABELS AND TAGS

Labels and Tags

386303 Cleaning Instruction Label

386120 Label, Smoke Detector

385465 Exit Label, English

386189 Label, Warning No Seatbelts

386330 Label, Auto Step w/Ext LED Hole

386291 Label, Warning Battery Ground

386249 Label, No Storage Compartment

386252 Label Hepvo Warning

386389 Hang Tag, Murphy Bed

386556 -08 Label, QR Code, Atlas

386113 Label, Rvia Gold

386123 Label, "Potable Water Only"

386558 Decal, 110 -125 Volt Perm Adhesive

386308 Embl e m, AAtl aso, Chr ome
386328 Decal, fAAirstreamo, Chr ome
602205 -12 Sticker, Instruction Macerator

386376 Embl em, fAiMercedes Benzo, 80
386331 Label, Caution Automatic Step

386306 Label, Travel Warning

S00417 Labels, GFI Protected

386477 Label, Solar Prewire

386694 Label, Alternator Regulator Notice

386589 Label - Breaker Box Danger

386434 Label, GFCI Protected Outlet

105




PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Fresh Water Tank

602773 Fresh Water Tank - Atlas
455524 Frame - Fresh Water Tank FWD
455527 Frame -Freshwater Tank -Lower
455526 Frame -Fresh Water Tank -AFT
454664 -04 Rod-14.75"Fresh Water Tank
455098 Bracket, Chassis compression
602137 Valve , Shut off, .5 Barb x 3/8 compression
601723 Filter screen

601668 -01 Strainer, Fresh water pump
511812 Heating pad

513069 -01 Flush mount monitor panel only
514051 -01 Tank Sensor, 120
365417 Tape, Extreme sealing, 3M
360389 Rubberized Undercoating, 3M

Exterior Shower

602288 -02
602288 -10

City Water Hook

601392 -06
513079

Water Pump

602177 -01
602177 -02
602177 -04
601668 -01

Hose w/ sprayer, 156
Exterior shower outlet, Faucet

-Ups

City water fill w/regulator, 50 PSI
Switch, Momentary w/light

Water pump, Flojet

Strainer, Mini assembly

Pump port, Quick connect . 50
Strainer, Fresh water pump

106




PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Water Pump and Controller

602177 -01 Pump, Water Flojet

602177 -02 Strainer, Mini Assembly

602177 -04 Quick Connect, For Pump, .50
603048 IRVWPC w/Plug

602986 -100 IRVWPC2 Module For 602986

602986 -101 Wire Assembly For 602986

602986 -102 Pressure Sensor For 602986

602986 -103 Pressure Sensor Fitting For 602986

602986 -1030 Flat Gasket Washers

602256 -09 Plug-Test Poly .5 BARB

Faucet and Sink, Galley

602551 Sink, Undertone, Single bowl, Stainless Steel
602395 Faucet, Single hole, Pull down, Stainless Steel, Kohler
600968 4 IN. Plastic Chrome Basket Strainer

Faucet and Sink, Lavatory

602571 Lavy sink, Undermount, Kohler

453833 Clip, Sink mount

603040 Lavy Sink Drain Pop -Up W/Overflow Holes
603022 Faucet, Single Handle Bath Vibrant Brushed Nickel

Shower Accessories

602404 Elbow, Wall Mount Supply

602402 Showerhead, Hand -held

602588 Bracket, Wall Mount

602403 Hose, 600 Oi l Rubbed Bronze
603015 Valve Trim Kit, Kohler, Brushed Nickel, K -TS23948 -4-BN
602401 Valve, Rite Temp

455483 Bracket, Shower valve mounting

455619 Bracket, Shower head mounting

455482 Bracket, Lower shower wall mounting

602641 -02 Bracket, Wall mount, Kohler

203987 Caddy, Shower inset shelf

107




PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Fresh Water Lines

944034 Fresh Water Layout
1. 944034 -01 Layout, Fresh Water Lines, Hot
2. 944034 -02 Layout, Fresh Water Lines, Cold
3. 944034 -03 Layout, Fresh Water, Tank to Pump, Cold
4. 944034 -05 Layout, Water Heater Bypass
5. 602177 -01 Pump, Water Flojet #03526500H
6. 602256 -03 Adapter, Pol vy, .50
7. 602177 -02 Strainer , Mini Ass embly
8. 112814 Assembly, Winterization Kit
603048 IRVWPC w/Plug
602177 -04 Pump port, Quick connect, . 50

108




PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Winterization Kit

WINTERIZING NORMAL USE

mEc- ”pmMmr

ZCI_EAR HOSE TO ANTIFREEZE JUG

112814 Winterization Kit Installation (not for order/see parts below)
1. 601240 -01 Tubing 1/2 1.D. x 3/32 Wall Thick
2. 602711 Valve -3 Way Bypass .5" PEx #32788
3. 601698 -15 1/2 CRIMP RING #14785
4. 365453 Tag, Instruction , Winterization Kit
5. 602801 Cap, 5/8060 I D, Winterization Kit

109




Sanit ization Kit

113767

601240 -01
602711
601698 -15
365513
602801
602256 -10

oakwbdpE

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

SANITIZING NORMAL USE

¢ C

mec- A @MrO
mec- aI>d>MrAN

Sanitization Kit Installation (not for order/see parts below)

Tubing 1/2 1.D. x 3/32 Wall Thick

Valve , 3-Way Bypass , .5" PE X

Crimpring, 1/20

Tag, Instruction, Sanitization Kit

Cap, 5/806 1D

El bow, Poly, 1/ 20 Barb

110




Fresh Water Fittings

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Parts Listed on Next Page

111




















































